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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 23% 28% 18% 22%  30% 25% 3%  22% 18% 18%  20% 24% 31%
Off on the wrong track 65% 61% 68% 67%  47% 63% 2%  64% T4%  T74%  69% 67% 58%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 10%  23% 12% 21% 14% 8% %  10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669)  (831) (995) (148) (219) (205)  (301) (B09) (385) (667) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 23% 24% 37% 11% 42% 13% 16% 36% 31% 10% 34% 21% 14%
Off on the wrong track 65% 66% 47% 88% 30% 73%  82%  47%  55%  88% 50% 69% 76%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 1% 19% 14% 2% 16% 14% 2% 16% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501)  (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453) (530) (517)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Fran Drescher
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 15% 22% 17% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 29% 27% 31% 29% 28% 26% 17% 26% 34% 35% 25% 31% 40%
Favorable 44% 42% 47% 44% 50% 43% 30% 42% 51% 50% 41% 49% 56%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 15% 1% 10% 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Unfavorable 19% 25% 13% 21% 9% 17% 19% 21% 19% 16% 16% 21% 22%
Don’t know 37% 33% 40% 35% 41% 40% 51% 36% 30% 33% 43% 30% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (663) (820)  (988) (143) (214)  (201) (298) (603) (381) (659)  (406) (277)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 25% 11% 25% 10% 12% 28% 15% 10% 18% 16% 14%
Somewhat favorable 29% 33% 38% 30% 33% 25% 28% 34% 31% 27% 31% 27% 28%
Favorable 44% 51% 63% 40% 58% 35% 41% 62% 46% 37% 49% 43% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 9% 20% 9% 10% 20% 4% 14% 19% 12% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8%
Unfavorable 19% 19% 13% 26% 13% 17% 28% 8% 19% 27% 17% 18% 21%
Don’t know 37% 30% 24% 33% 29% 48% 32% 30% 34% 36% 34% 39% 38%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (1,483) (1,258) (496) (516) (482) (541) (460) (365) (497) (500) (450)  (522)  (511)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Bob Iger

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 11% 12% 18% 13% 21% 14% 8% 11% 9% 17% 21%
Favorable 17% 22% 13% 16% 24% 18% 27% 22% 10% 14% 13% 19% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 15% 3% 13% 11% 16% 12% 12% 9% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12%
Unfavorable 24% 30% 19% 25% 14% 27% 21% 29% 23% 23% 19% 29% 29%
Don’t know 58% 48% 69% 58% 62% 55% 52% 49% 67% 63% 68% 52% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (661)  (819)  (985) (143) (215)  (203) (297) (601) (379) (656)  (405) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 9% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 20% 8% 19% 9% 11% 15% 21% 6% 18% 11% 9%
Favorable 17% 19% 26% 11% 27% 11% 15% 22% 25% 9% 28% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 14% 16% 15% 10% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 14% 7% 15% 12% 11% 8% 15% 10% 11% 13%
Unfavorable 24% 26% 23% 30% 22% 24% 26% 24% 23% 28% 22% 26% 24%
Don’t know 58% 55% 50% 59% 51% 64% 59% 54% 52% 63% 50% 61% 65%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,255) (497) (513) (483) (538) (459) (366) (493) (500) (451)  (520)  (509)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 21% 9% 17% 7% 12% 10% 11% 14% 25% 12% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 17% 21% 17% 16% 19% 19% 18% 23% 16% 23% 25%
Favorable 34% 43% 26% 38% 23% 28% 30% 30% 32% 48% 28% 43% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 9% 11% 14% 16% 14% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 20% 20% 21% 17% 20% 22%
Unfavorable 32% 37% 27% 30% 33% 36% 31% 32% 33% 31% 27% 33% 37%
Don’t know 34% 21% 47% 32% 44% 36% 40% 38% 36% 22% 45% 24% 19%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (663) (818)  (985) (144)  (214)  (202) (296) (602) (381) (657)  (404) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 18% 7% 32% 6% 7% 33% 6% 10% 32% 16% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 14% 31% 20% 14% 26% 11% 23% 26% 21% 16% 21%
Favorable 34% 40% 22% 64% 26% 21% 59% 16% 33% 59% 37% 31% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 15% 8% 13% 15% 8% 14% 15% 9% 10% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 37% 4% 32% 21% 5% 40% 19% 7% 23% 20% 16%
Unfavorable 32% 33% 52% 12% 45% 36% 12% 54% 34% 16% 33% 35% 27%
Don’t know 34% 27% 26% 24% 29% 43% 29% 29% 34% 25% 30% 34% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,256) (496) (515) (481) (541) (459) (365) (494) (500) (448)  (523)  (510)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Xi Jinping

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 12% 4% 7% 13% 10% 18% 10% 3% 3% 4% 8% 14%
Favorable 10% 16% 5% 9% 20% 12% 21% 15% 4% 4% 7% 8% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16%  14% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 36% 44% 28% 40% 17% 32% 19% 30% 42% 50%  30% 40% 45%
Unfavorable 51% 62% 41% 55% 30% 48% 34% 45% 57% 66% 44% 58% 63%
Don’t know 38% 22% 54% 36% 50% 40% 44% 40% 39% 30% 48% 33% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (661) (818) (984) (142) (215) (201) (298) (599) (381) (655) (406) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 7% 9% 5% 12% 5% 6% 9% 12% 4% 13% 4% 6%
Favorable 10% 10% 13% 7% 17% 6% 9% 13% 15% 6% 18% 5% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 20% 13% 18% 15% 14% 20% 16% 14% 19% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 42% 37% 52% 28% 36% 44% 37% 30% 50% 26% 41% 41%
Unfavorable 51% 59% 57% 64% 46% 51% 57% 57% 46% 64% 44% 57% 53%
Don'’t know 38% 31% 30% 29% 37% 43% 34% 30% 40% 30% 37% 38% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,256) (496) (514) (481) (541) (457) (364) (496) (498) (449)  (521)  (509)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Rashida Tlaib
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 5%  16% 11% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 6% 10%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 11%  21% 16% 20% 15% 9% 9% 9% 14% 20%
Favorable 20% 24% 17% 16% 37% 26% 27% 25% 17% 13% 17% 20% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 11% 8% 11% 17% 11% 9% 8% 9% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 26% 32% 20% 31% 6% 20% 9% 17% 31% 43% 21% 27% 37%
Unfavorable 37% 46% 28% 42% 14% 31% 26% 29% 40% 51% 30% 42% 48%
Don'’t know 43% 30% 56% 42% 49% 43% 48% 47% 43% 36% 53% 37% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (663) (819) (985) (143) (216)  (203) (297) (601) (381) (657)  (405) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 9% 16% 1% 14% 6% 2% 19% 5% 2% 12% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 22% 5% 21% 10% 8% 26% 14% 5% 20% 10% 7%
Favorable 20% 23% 37% 7% 35% 16% 10% 45% 19% 7% 33% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 14% 6% 16% 8% 9% 10% 18% 6% 12% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 9% 57% 8% 26% 45% 6% 18% 56% 17% 28% 32%
Unfavorable 37% 42% 24% 63% 24% 34% 54% 16% 36% 62% 29% 40% 41%
Don'’t know 43% 36% 39% 30% 41% 50% 37% 39% 46% 31% 39% 44% 47%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,257) (495) (515) (480) (543) (459) (364) (496) (500) (450)  (523)  (509)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Andy Beshear
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 7% 14% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 18% 18% 10% 9% 9% 17% 19%
Favorable 21% 27% 16% 21% 28% 20% 25% 26% 18% 18% 15% 26% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 9%  10% 16% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Unfavorable 20% 25% 16% 19% 19% 27% 22% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 26%
Don’t know 59% 49% 68% 60% 52% 53% 54% 55% 62% 63% 66% 55% 42%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (664)  (824)  (990) (144) (217)  (204) (297) (604) (383) (662)  (405) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8% 10% 18% 1% 18% 4% 2%  20% 7% 1% 11% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 21% 8% 17% 12% 11% 15% 20% 7% 19% 12% 8%
Favorable 21% 24% 39% 10% 34% 16% 14% 35% 27% 8% 30% 20% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 7% 14% 6% 11% 14% 13% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 13%
Unfavorable 20% 20% 15% 27% 18% 17% 25% 14% 20% 26% 22% 16% 22%
Don’t know 59% 55% 46% 64% 48% 66% 61% 51% 53% 65% 48% 64% 64%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,262) (497) (516) (485) (544) (459) (367) (500) (499) (451)  (525) (512

10
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Joe Manchin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 16% 21%  15% 19% 22% 14% 17%  26%  17% 21% 25%
Favorable 24% 28% 19% 25% 22% 24% 28% 19% 20% 30% 21% 26% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 27% 14% 2% 1% 13% 18% 19% 19% 24% 14% 25% 27%
Very unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 18% 24% 23% 12% 21% 23% 22% 20% 20% 21%
Unfavorable 40% 47% 34% 41% 41% 37% 31% 40% 42% 46% 35% 45% 49%
Don'’t know 36% 25% 47% 35% 37% 39% 41% 41% 38% 25% 44% 29% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (662) (821)  (987) (144)  (215)  (203) (298) (601) (381) (653)  (407) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 30% 15% 17% 27% 10% 22% 28% 21% 20% 17%
Favorable 24% 28% 21% 36% 20% 20% 32% 14% 26% 34% 27% 22% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 20% 24% 23% 14% 24% 19% 22% 23% 20% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 35% 9% 29% 21% 9% 42% 15% 11% 20% 19% 21%
Unfavorable 40% 44% 56% 34% 53% 35% 33% 61% 37% 34% 41% 38% 42%
Don’t know 36% 28% 23% 30% 28% 45% 35% 25% 37% 32% 33% 40% 36%
Totals 99%  101%  99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,262) (500) (515) (485) (542) (456) (369) (496) (496) (450)  (524)  (509)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Ivanka Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 22% 13% 21% 11% 8% 12% 11% 19% 26% 15% 22% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 21% 25% 14% 29% 26% 24% 23% 22% 23% 23% 27%
Favorable 1% 48% 34% 46% 26% 37% 37% 35% 43% 48% 38% 45% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 15% 23% 18% 24% 15% 14% 13% 14% 19% 20%
Very unfavorable 29% 24% 33% 26%  36% 31% 17%  32%  33% 31% 30% 27% 29%
Unfavorable 45% 39% 50% 41% 59% 49% 40% 47% 47% 45% 44% 45% 49%
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 14% 22% 17% 10% 7% 17% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101%  99%  100%  101%  99%  99%  99%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (659) (824)  (988) (142)  (216)  (203) (297) (602) (381) (654)  (408) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 20% 4% 39% 4% 10% 39% 3% 13% 37% 13% 18% 21%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 13% 41% 14% 21% 36% 7% 26% 37% 23% 22% 26%
Favorable 41% 45% 16% 80% 18% 32% 76% 10% 40% 74% 36% 40% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 22% 7% 23% 15% 10% 19% 21% 9% 19% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 55% 4% 50% 31% 5% 63% 26% 7% 29% 31% 26%
Unfavorable 45% 46% 77% 11% 73% 46% 15% 82% 47% 16% 49% 47% 39%
Don’t know 14% 9% 7% 9% 9% 22% 9% 9% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 100%  99%  99% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,260) (499) (513) (484) (542) (457) (369) (497) (495) (449)  (525)  (509)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2l. Favorability of Public Figures — Eric Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 17% 9% 6% 8% 9% 16%  22%  13% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 19%  12% 16% 18% 17% 16% 18%  15% 18% 18%
Favorable 31% 38% 25% 36% 22% 22% 26% 26% 32% 41% 28% 34% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 14%  18% 17% 30% 14% 11% 9%  14% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 34% 30% 3% 31% 43% 39% 19% 38% 38% 38%  35% 34% 37%
Unfavorable 49% 46% 53% 45% 61% 56% 49% 52% 49% 47% 49% 50% 54%
Don’t know 20% 17% 22% 19% 18% 22% 25% 22% 19% 12%  23% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (662) (823) (989) (144) (215) (202) (298) (603) (382) (656) (407) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden

Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

36% 3% 7% 35% 3% 8% 33% 13% 13% 16%
34% 9% 15% 29% 5% 19% 28% 16% 16% 20%
69% 12% 21% 64% 7% 26% 62% 28% 29% 37%
11% 22% 13% 11% 16% 21% 9% 20% 15% 11%
4% 57% 38% 5% 70% 35% 8% 32% 39% 31%
15% 79% 51% 16%  85% 57% 18% 52% 54% 42%
16% 9%  28%  20% 8%  17%  21% 20% 18% 21%

Very favorable 14% 18% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 7%
Favorable 31% 37% 11%

Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 66%
Unfavorable 49% 50% 81%

Don’t know 20% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,262)  (501)

101% 100% 101% 100% 102%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99%
(514)  (485) (543) (457) (369) (498) (496) (451) (524) (510)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2J. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 18% 12% 18% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7%  23%  14% 15% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 23% 14% 19%  15% 20% 16%  21% 7%  19%  16% 20% 19%
Favorable 33% 40% 25% 37% 22% 26% 24% 30% 34% 41% 30% 35% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 14%  11% 15% 26% 13% 10% 8%  12% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 38% 34% 41% 35% 47% 43% 28% 40% 41% 41% 3% 3% 42%
Unfavorable 51% 49% 54% 48%  58% 58% 54% 53% 51% 49% 50% 53% 55%
Don’t know 16% 11% 21% 15% 20% 16% 22% 17% 15% 9%  21% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (663) (825) (990) (144) (217) (203) (299) (603) (383) (658) (407) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden

Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

37% 1% 8% 36% 1% 9% 34% 12% 14% 18%
36% 9% 16% 31% 5% 20% 29% 17% 15% 23%
73% 10% 24% 67% 6% 28% 63% 29% 29% 40%
9% 16% 13% 11% 11% 20% 10% 17% 14% 9%
5% 67% 39% 6% 75% 41% 10% 39% 42% 33%
14% 83% 52% 17% 86% 61% 20% 55% 56% 42%
13% % 25% 15% 8% 11% 17% 16% 15% 17%

Very favorable 15% 18% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 8%
Favorable 33% 39% 10%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 73%
Unfavorable 51% 52% 84%

Don’t know 16% 9% 5%
Totals 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,264)  (501)

100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
(515)  (486) (544) (458) (369) (499) (498) (451)  (525) (512
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2K. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 30% 19% 29% 12% 18% 19% 20% 28% 31% 26% 28% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 17% 17% 13% 19% 21% 18% 16% 16% 16% 17% 18%
Favorable 42% 48% 36% 46% 25% 37% 40% 38% 43% 46% 42% 45% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 12% 6% 12% 13% 14% 9% 8% 9% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 43% 39% 48% 38% 61% 46% 38%  42%  46%  45%  43% 42% 44%
Unfavorable 54% 50% 58% 50% 67% 59% 52% 56% 55% 52% 52% 54% 59%
Don’t know 4% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4% 9% 5% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (664)  (824)  (990) (144)  (217)  (203) (298) (604) (383) (658)  (407)  (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 25% 28% 5% 56% 6% 17%  54% 3%  20%  49% 21% 22% 32%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 7% 26% 7% 17% 28% 5% 18% 26% 14% 18% 20%
Favorable 42% 44% 12% 82% 13% 34% 82% 8% 38% 75% 35% 40% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 15% 10% 14% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 78% % 76% 44% 8% 85% 44% 14% 47% 48% 35%
Unfavorable 54% 54% 87% 17% 87% 56% 16% 91% 60% 24% 61% 57% 43%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 10% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,263) (501) (514) (486) (545) (457) (369) (498) (499) (451)  (526)  (511)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Favorability of Republican Primary Candidates — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 19% 8% 10% 11% 15% 14% 23% 11% 17% 25%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 19% 26% 16% 23% 29% 20% 23% 24% 20% 30% 21%
Favorable 40% 46% 33% 45% 23% 33% 40% 35% 37% 47% 32% 47% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 29% 35% 30% 43% 28% 20% 31% 37% 37% 31% 34% 37%
Unfavorable 43% 42% 43% 40% 54% 39% 32% 43% 48% 44% M% 45% 47%
Don’t know 18% 12% 24% 15% 23% 27% 28% 23% 15% 8% 28% 8% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (664) (828) (988) (147) (219) (203) (299) (B606) (384) (663) (406) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 20% 6% 38% 5% 8% 37% 4% 12% 33% 16% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 13% 40% 18% 16% 40% 7% 27% 38% 25% 22% 25%
Favorable 40% 46% 19% 78% 23% 23% 76% 12% 39% 71% 41% 38% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 34% 62% 6% 53% 35% 6% 72% 29% 9% 30% 37% 29%
Unfavorable 43% 45% 71% 16% 64% 47% 15% 82% 1% 19% 40% 46% 41%
Don’t know 18% 9% 10% 6% 14% 30% 9% 6% 20% 10% 19% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,264) (497) (517) (485) (546) (461) (368) (500) (502) (451) (528) (513)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Republican Primary Candidates — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 15% 8% 13% 5% 11% 12% 12% 7% 17% 10% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 19% 24% 19% 27% 19% 23% 22% 30% 17% 30% 29%
Favorable 35% 43% 27% 37% 24% 38% 31% 35% 30% 47% 27% 44% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 18% 17% 14% 17% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 18% 24% 14% 9% 18% 23% 20% 19% 16% 21%
Unfavorable 35% 38% 33% 35% 41% 28% 26% 33% 42% 37% 35% 35% 40%
Don’t know 30% 19% 40% 28% 35% 34% 42% 32% 28% 17% 39% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (664) (828)  (988) (147)  (219)  (203) (299) (606) (384) (663)  (405) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 15% 7% 25% 5% 6%  25% 5% 12% 20% 14% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 23% 37% 22% 18% 32% 12% 28% 32% 21% 26% 23%
Favorable 35% 43% 29% 61% 27% 24% 57% 16% 40% 52% 35% 38% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 21% 14% 21% 16% 14% 25% 17% 16% 17% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 31% 8% 27% 19% 8% 38% 13% 11% 19% 18% 18%
Unfavorable 35% 38% 52% 22% 48% 36% 21% 63% 29% 27% 35% 33% 37%
Don’t know 30% 19% 18% 17% 25% 40% 22% 21% 30% 21% 30% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,265) (499) (516) (487) (546) (459) (368) (500) (502) (451)  (528)  (513)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Republican Primary Candidates — Vivek Ramaswamy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 13% 5% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 18% 22%  15% 19% 22%  22% 16% 23% 17% 26% 25%
Favorable 29% 36% 23% 31% 22% 27% 34% 30% 24% 32% 25% 35% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 10%  10% 16% 10% 10% 11%  13% 9% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 25% 26% 24% 31% 23% 14% 23% 30% 32% 23% 25% 34%
Unfavorable 36% 39% 34% 35% 42% 39% 24% 33% 41% 45% 32% 40% 46%
Don'’t know 34% 25% 43% 34% 36% 34% 42% 38% 34% 23% 43% 25% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (665) (825) (987) (146) (219)  (202) (300) (605) (383) (662)  (404) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 10% 4% 17% 5% 6% 17% 5% 8% 16% 10% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 15% 35% 16% 14% 32% 8% 22% 32% 23% 15% 23%
Favorable 29% 34% 19% 52% 21% 20% 50% 12% 30% 48% 33% 23% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 16% 8% 10% 15% 8% 12% 14% 9% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 49% 9% 41% 26% 8% 55% 22% 11% 24% 31% 21%
Unfavorable 36% 42% 59% 24% 49% 36% 23% 63% 34% 25% 33% 44% 32%
Don'’t know 34% 24% 22% 23% 30% 44% 27% 24% 36% 26% 34% 32% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,262) (498) (515) (485) (546) (459) (367) (502) (499) (451)  (527) (512
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Republican Primary Candidates — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 28% 17% 22% 26% 26% 30% 17% 17% 29% 18% 27% 27%
Favorable 29% 36% 21% 28% 33% 33% 39% 25% 21% 34% 24% 34% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 22% 23% 24% 23% 16% 11% 23% 27% 27% 19% 27% 26%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 22% 28% 17% 18% 11% 23% 34% 27% 27% 23% 26%
Unfavorable 48% 50% 45% 51% 40% 35% 21% 46% 61% 55% 46% 49% 53%
Don’t know 24% 13% 34% 21% 27% 33% 40% 29% 18% 11% 30% 16% 12%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (665) (827)  (989) (147)  (218)  (202) (300) (606) (384) (662)  (406) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 7% 9% % 8% 2% 9% 6% 9% 5% 12% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 30% 19% 28% 16% 24% 20% 32% 19% 24% 24% 19%
Favorable 29% 31% 38% 26% 36% 19% 33% 27% 41% 24% 36% 29% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 27% 28% 25% 25% 22% 21% 30% 20% 22% 18% 25% 24%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 20% 35% 18% 28% 28% 28% 15% 36% 20% 24% 31%
Unfavorable 48% 53% 48% 60% 44% 50% 49% 58% 35% 59% 39% 49% 56%
Don’t know 24% 15% 14% 14% 21% 31% 18% 15% 24% 17% 25% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,265) (499) (516) (486) (546) (460) (367) (501) (502) (452)  (528)  (512)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Republican Primary Candidates — Tim Scott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 14% 7% 12% 8% 6% 9% 11% 9%  15% 9% 11% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 28% 17% 24% 13% 23% 26% 19% 18% 28% 17% 30% 26%
Favorable 33% 43% 24% 36% 22% 29% 35% 30% 27% 43% 26% 1% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 11% 10% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 15% 29% 14% 7% 16% 23% 19% 16% 17% 19%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 26% 27% 41% 28% 20% 29% 35% 30% 27% 31% 35%
Don’t know 38% 25% 50% 36% 37% 43% 45% 41% 38% 27% 47% 28% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (660) (828)  (985) (146) (219)  (202) (299) (605) (382) (660)  (404) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 14% 7% 22% 7% 5% 22% 7% 7% 21% 14% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 14% 40% 15% 17% 36% 6% 26% 36% 22% 21% 24%
Favorable 33% 39% 21% 62% 22% 21% 58% 13% 33% 57% 35% 30% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 17% 8% 17% 11% 8% 18% 15% 7% 13% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 34% 3% 27% 19% 3% 38% 14% 7% 17% 18% 16%
Unfavorable 29% 32% 50% 11% 45% 31% 11% 56% 28% 14% 30% 31% 27%
Don’t know 38% 29% 29% 27% 33% 48% 31% 31% 39% 29% 34% 40% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,261) (498) (514) (486) (544) (458) (367) (500) (500) (452)  (525)  (511)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 22% 17% 18% 30% 24% 25% 16% 17% 23% 18% 17% 27%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 21% 30% 28% 34% 26% 22% 12% 22% 26% 25%
Favorable 43% 44% 42% 39% 59% 52% 59% 42% 38% 35% 40% 43% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 12% 16% 12% 10% 8% 10% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 40% 48% 19% 31% 15%  40%  49% 56%  44% 42% 36%
Unfavorable 53% 53% 53% 59% 29% 43% 31% 52% 59% 64% 54% 56% 48%
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 3% 12% 4% 10% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (667) (830) (993) (147) (219)  (204) (300) (608) (385) (666)  (407)  (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 20% 22% 40% 3% 47% 10% 2% 44% 20% 5% 29% 17% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 40% 5% 3% 21% 10% 33% 32% 8% 27% 25% 17%
Favorable 43% 45% 80% 8% 85% 31% 12% 77% 51% 13% 56% 42% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 14% 11% 12% 14% 8% 10% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 7% 83% 4% 46% 76% 8% 31% 79% 27% 42% 56%
Unfavorable 53% 54% 19% 92% 13% 60% 87% 20% 45% 87% 37% 54% 68%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 9% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,269) (501) (518) (489) (546) (462) (369) (503) (503) (453)  (529)  (515)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 16% 17% 13% 35% 16% 14% 13% 19% 17% 18% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 22% 28% 27% 33% 27% 17% 17% 19% 30% 26%
Favorable 39% 38% 40% 35% 62% 44% 47% 1% 36% 34% 36% 44% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 16% 16% 15% 8% 8% 12% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 39% 48% 14% 31% 18% 34% 51% 56% 42% 43% 38%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 50% 58% 27% 47% 34% 49% 59% 64% 54% 52% 52%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 19% 10% 5% 2% 10% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (666) (826)  (991) (146)  (217)  (204) (297) (607) (384) (662)  (406)  (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 33% 2% 36% 9% 4% 36% 14% 5% 20% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 41% 6% 42% 17% 10% 37% 31% 4% 29% 22% 17%
Favorable 39% 42% 74% 8% 77% 26% 14% 73% 46% 10% 50% 37% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 13% 6% 11% 16% 6% 13% 17% 6% 13% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 9% 84% 6% 43% 76% 8% 30% 81% 26% 44% 54%
Unfavorable 52% 54% 22% 90% 17% 59% 82% 22% 46% 87% 39% 57% 63%
Don’t know 9% 4% 4% 1% 6% 15% 4% 5% 8% 3% 12% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,265) (500) (517) (487) (543) (462) (369) (500) (501) (451)  (528)  (513)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender

Race Age Income

Total Male Female

White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 13% 16% 10% 14% 12% 12% 17% 9% 10% 19% 11% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 13% 16% 19% 21% 19% 16% 13% 19% 15% 18% 21%
Favorable 30% 37% 23% 30% 30% 33% 36% 25% 23% 38% 26% 32% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 21% 23% 18% 8% 23% 25% 25% 18% 24% 28%
Unfavorable 30% 32% 27% 30% 29% 28% 17% 32% 33% 34% 25% 36% 37%
Don’t know 41% 31% 50% 40% 41% 39% 47% 43% 44% 28% 48% 32% 25%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (665) (827) (989) (146) (219)  (204) (298) (606) (384) (664)  (4086) (281)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 15% 7% 25% 9% 4% 2% 6% 9% 27% 13% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 13% 23% 19% 12% 20% 11% 19% 23% 21% 12% 17%
Favorable 30% 33% 20% 48% 28% 16% 47% 17% 28% 50% 34% 25% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 14% 6% 11% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 41% 9% 31% 23% 8% 43% 19% 7% 20% 25% 18%
Unfavorable 30% 34% 51% 16% 39% 33% 16% 49% 33% 13% 30% 33% 25%
Don’t know 41% 32% 29% 35% 33% 51% 3% 34% 40% 37% 35% 42% 45%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,264) (497) (517) (487) (544) (461) (367) (501) (502) (451)  (529) (512)
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November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 8% 10% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 16% 22% 15% 12% 17% 14% 19% 18%
Favorable 21% 26% 17% 21% 24% 24% 32% 22% 15% 20% 18% 24% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 19% 24% 16% 17% 17% 15% 24% 30% 21% 22% 24%
Very unfavorable 37% 38% 36% 38% 35% 29% 16% 41% 45% 40% 35% 39% 39%
Unfavorable 59% 63% 54% 62% 51% 47% 34% 56% 69% 70% 57% 62% 63%
Don’t know 20% 11% 29% 17% 25% 30% 35% 23% 16% 10% 26% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (667) (829)  (992) (147)  (219)  (204) (300) (607) (385) (665)  (407) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 16% 21% 18% 10% 21% 9% 21% 19% 22% 14% 12%
Favorable 21% 24% 21% 27% 25% 11% 29% 14% 26% 26% 31% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 17% 28% 16% 23% 26% 16% 23% 27% 18% 25% 23%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 51% 32% 44% 38% 27% 59% 30% 32% 30% 41% 39%
Unfavorable 59% 63% 69% 61% 60% 62% 54% 75% 54% 59% 48% 66% 62%
Don’t know 20% 13% 10% 12% 16% 27% 17% 10% 21% 15% 21% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,268) (501) (517) (489) (545) (462) (369) (503) (503) (453)  (529)  (514)
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4E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 11%  25% 9% 9% 9% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 20% 18% 25% 22% 24% 20% 19% 16% 14% 23% 30%
Favorable 31% 33% 30% 29% 50% 31% 33% 29% 32% 32% 24% 37% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 14% 12% 9% 11% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 25% 35%  14% 22% 10% 25% 37%  46% 31% 30% 28%
Unfavorable 42% 49% 35% 47% 22% 31% 20% 39% 49% 55% 43% 43% 41%
Don’t know 27% 18% 35% 24% 29% 39% 47% 32% 19% 13% 33% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (664) (826)  (988) (145)  (219)  (204) (299) (607) (380) (661)  (408) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 14% 27% 1% 29% 3% 3% 29% 10% 3% 15% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 39% 8% 33% 15% 11% 33% 26% 7% 28% 16% 14%
Favorable 31% 37% 65% 9% 62% 18% 15% 62% 36% 10% 43% 28% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 14% 12% 11% 17% 8% 10% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 5% 67% 5% 31% 57% 7% 19% 66% 19% 32% 40%
Unfavorable 42% 46% 17% 78% 14% 44% 69% 18% 36% 74% 30% 45% 52%
Don’t know 27% 17% 18% 13% 24% 38% 17% 20% 29% 16% 28% 27% 25%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,264) (499) (516) (487) (546) (457) (367) (500) (501) (450)  (528)  (512)
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4F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 11%  25% 12% 8% 9% 16% 18% 11% 13% 20%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 12% 11%  20% 19% 18% 19% 9%  10% 10% 16% 22%
Favorable 27% 29% 24% 22% 45% 31% 26% 28% 26% 28% 21% 29% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 8% 12% 9% 13% 16% 14% 9% 10% 12% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 27% 16% 25% 9% 13% 8% 17%  26% 31% 19% 21% 26%
Unfavorable 33% 43% 24% 38% 19% 25% 24% 31% 34% 41% 31% 37% 37%
Don’t know 40% 28% 52% 40% 3% 44% 50% 41% 40% 31% 48% 33% 21%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (664) (828) (989) (147) (218)  (204) (298) (606) (384) (665)  (404) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 16% 32% 1% 31% 6% 3% 34% 11% 3% 16% 14% 9%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 25% 6% 23% 11% 6% 20% 20% 6% 21% 10% 9%
Favorable 27% 32% 57% 7% 54% 17% 9% 54% 31% 8% 37% 24% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 17% 10% 13% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 4% 48% 4% 20% 40% 4% 12% 46% 14% 22% 27%
Unfavorable 33% 36% 15% 58% 14% 33% 52% 14% 29% 56% 27% 33% 39%
Don'’t know 40% 32% 29% 35% 31% 50% 38% 32% 40% 35% 36% 43% 43%
Totals 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,264) (500) (515) (487) (544) (461) (368) (500) (502) (451)  (528)  (513)
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5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 70% 68% 73% 1%  70% 69% 65% 69% 75% 69%  70% 70% 71%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 22% 26%  24% 24% 26% 21% 22%  28%  26% 27% 25%
Not very Important 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Unimportant 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669)  (831) (995) (148) (219) (205)  (301) (B09) (385) (667) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 70% 73% 66% 83% 65% 69% 78% 63% 65% 81% 69% 69% 73%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 31% 15% 31% 26% 19% 31% 32% 15% 27% 28% 22%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501)  (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453) (530) (517)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 53% 56% 56%  52% 50% 41% 43% 60% 71%  56% 57% 50%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 29% 28%  33% 35% 3% 3%  29%  20% 29% 28% 35%
Not very Important 12% 11% 12% 13%  10% 12% 15% 17% 9% 8%  12% 10% 12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (669) (830) (995) (147)  (219)  (205) (301) (608) (385) (666)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 57% 42% 7% 41% 51% 74% 39% 46% 78% 48% 57% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 40% 19% 42% 30% 17% 42% 36% 15% 37% 29% 23%
Not very Important 12% 10% 14% 3% 13% 15% 7% 14% 14% 6% 12% 11% 13%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,271) (501) (519) (488) (548) (463) (369) (504) (503) (453)  (529) (517)
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November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 36% 47% 37%  61% 44% 45%  47% 38% 37T%  44% 41% 44%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 28% 271%  24% 34% 35% 30% 2% 22% @ 27% 27% 29%
Not very Important 16% 16% 15% 18% 9% 12% 13% 11% 5%  22%  15% 17% 13%
Unimportant 14% 20% 9% 17% 6% 11% 7% 11% 19% 19% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (669) (830) (995) (148)  (218)  (205) (300) (609) (385) (666)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 42% 44% 68% 17% 63% 40% 21% 71% 42% 19% 48% 42% 34%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 27% 22% 30% 30% 24% 25% 36% 20% 33% 27% 24%
Not very Important 16% 16% 5% 27% 6% 16% 26% 2% 13% 28% 12% 16% 20%
Unimportant 14% 16% 0% 34% 1% 14% 29% 2% 8% 34% 7% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (547) (463) (369) (503) (504) (453)  (530)  (516)
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5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 48% 50% 46% 49%  48% 42% 3%  37% 51% 69%  47% 49% 50%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 39%  38% 37% 45%  47%  39%  26% @ 40% 40% 36%
Not very Important 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 15% 15% 13% 7% 4% 9% 9% 14%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (669) (830)  (994) (148)  (219)  (205) (301) (608) (385) (667)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 48% 54% 50% 60% 44% 44% 57% 49% 36% 64% 44% 51% 49%
Somewhat Important 39% 36% 41% 30% 42% 43% 32% 40% 49% 26% 41% 40% 35%
Not very Important 10% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 11%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (547) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (516)
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5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 66% 67% 65% 68%  67% 58% 48% 58% 5% 79%  67% 65% 68%

Somewhat Important 27% 27% 28% 26%  24% 35% 36% 33%  23%  19% 2% 28% 27%

Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 11% 6% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5%

Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%

Totals 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (669)  (831)  (995) (148)  (219)  (205) (301) (609) (385) (667)  (408) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 66% 71% 63% 85% 59% 60% 81% 55% 62% 84% 62% 70% 67%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 30% 15% 34% 30% 16% 33% 34% 13% 30% 25% 27%
Not very Important 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 2% 9% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (517)
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November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 61% 65% 61% 74% 61% 65% 68% 60% 60%  64% 67% 60%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 27% 31%  20% 26% 24%  25%  31%  33% 28% 24% 36%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 11% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669) (831) (995) (148) (219) (205)  (301) (B09) (385) (667) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 65% 73% 57% 71% 60% 59% 75% 60% 57% 69% 59% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 23% 32% 23% 31% 31% 21% 31% 32% 23% 35% 28%
Not very Important 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501)  (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453) (530) (517)
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November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 65% 7% 68%  84% 73% 64% T74% 2% 3% 75% 70% 67%
Somewhat Important 21% 25% 18% 23%  10% 21% 22% 19% 22% 22%  20% 21% 24%
Not very Important 5% 7% 4% 7% 0% 5% 10% 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669)  (831) (995) (148) (219) (205)  (301) (B09) (385) (667) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 71% 72% 86% 58% 79% 71% 62% 86% 70% 58% 77% 67% 69%
Somewhat Important 21% 22% 12% 31% 16% 22% 27% 11% 24% 29% 18% 25% 21%
Not very Important 5% 5% 1% 8% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 10% 4% 5% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501)  (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453) (530) (517)
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5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 60% 61% 59% 60%  62% 57% 46% 54% 64% 73%  58% 63% 60%

Somewhat Important 32% 30% 34% 33%  25% 33% 38% 3% 30% 23%  32% 32% 31%

Not very Important 7% 7% 6% 6% 11% 8% 14% 8% 4% 3% 8% 5% 8%

Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (669) (830) (994) (148) (219)  (205) (301) (608) (385) (667)  (408) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 60% 64% 51% 81% 49% 58% 74% 44% 55% 79% 56% 58% 65%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 40% 18% 40% 32% 23% 42% 38% 17% 35% 34% 26%
Not very Important 7% 5% 8% 1% 10% 7% 3% 12% 7% 2% 6% 7% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (547) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (516)
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5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

18-29

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

46%
31%
14%

9%

36%
34%
18%
12%

47%
33%
11%

9%

44%
32%

15%
10%

43%
31%
17%

9%

48%
32%
13%

8%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,499)

100%
(669)

100%
(205)

101%
(385)

100%
(408)

101%
(282)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Rep

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

46%
31%
14%

9%

49%
28%
14%

9%

35%
30%
18%
16%

39%
27%
18%
16%

45%
32%
13%
10%

42%
30%
16%
11%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,499)

100%

(1,271)

99%

(463)

100%
(503)

100%
(529)

99%

(517)
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5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 54% 58% 50%  83% 57% 55% 61% 57% 51% 59% 54% 52%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 32% 36%  10% 34% 31% 33%  29%  36% 30% 30% 38%
Not very Important 9% 10% 7% 11% 3% 5% 11% 4% 9%  10% 6% 13% 7%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669) (831)  (995) (148)  (219)  (205) (301) (609) (385) (667)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 57% 72% 40% 69% 57% 41% T7%  56%  40% 65% 52% 52%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 25% 38% 26% 33% 37% 21% 35% 37% 29% 34% 33%
Not very Important 9% 8% 2% 15% 4% 8% 15% 2% 7% 15% 5% 10% 11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 8% 1% 3% 7% 0% 2% 7% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (517)
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5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 54% 52% 50%  69% 50% 42%  54% 56% 57%  55% 51% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 36% 37%  22% 37% 3% 40%  32%  33%  33% 36% 37%
Not very Important 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 16% 4% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (669) (830)  (994) (148)  (219)  (205) (301) (608) (385) (667)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 55% 66% 43% 60% 54%  44%  71%  48% 46% 56% 49% 54%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 30% 40% 32% 35% 38% 25% 40% 37% 34% 36% 35%
Not very Important 9% 7% 3% 10% 6% 7% 13% 4% 9% 10% 7% 11% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 0% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (547) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (516)
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5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

53%
29%
11%

%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,499)

Total

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

53%
29%
11%

%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,499)

Gender Race Age Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
51% 55% 51% 67% 55% 44% 51% 57% 60%  55% 52% 55%
30% 29% 30% 27% 26% 36% 32% 26% 25%  29% 29% 27%
11% 10% 12% 2% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 9% 12% 13%
8% 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% % 5%
100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
(669) (830) (995) (147) (219) (205)  (301) (608) (385) (666) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
56% 64% 50% 63% 48% 50% 68% 44% 54% 53% 54% 53%
26% 26% 26% 25% 34% 29% 24% 34% 25% 32% 29% 26%
11% 6% 15% 8% 12% 12% 4% 15% 12% 9% 10% 13%
6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8%
99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
(1,271)  (501)  (519) (488) (548) (463) (369) (504) (503) (453) (529) (517)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 62% 59% 65% 61% 72% 62% 51% 50% 71% 3%  66% 62% 59%

Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 30%  22% 31% 33%  39% 25% 23% 26% 33% 30%

Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4% 14% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 11%

Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (669)  (831)  (995) (148)  (219)  (205) (301) (609) (385) (667)  (408) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 62% 66% 59% 7% 55% 60% 74% 49% 56% 81% 59% 66% 62%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 32% 21% 36% 31% 21% 38% 36% 15% 32% 27% 30%
Not very Important 6% 6% 8% 2% 8% 8% 4% 10% 8% 3% 6% 6% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (517)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 43% 48% 40% 67% 47% 41%  45%  45%  50%  49% 41% 42%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 40% 2%  25% 39% 43%  43%  39% 33% 39% 42% 38%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 14% 4% 11% 11% 10% 12%  13% 9% 13% 18%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669) (831)  (995) (148)  (219)  (205) (301) (609) (385) (667)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 45% 47% 55% 38% 51% 43% 43% 54% 42% 42% 50% 45% 41%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 39% 36% 44% 40% 34% 40% 46% 31% 38% 38% 42%
Not very Important 12% 13% 6% 20% 4% 14% 16% 5% 10% 20% 9% 13% 14%
Unimportant 4% 3% 0% 6% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (517)
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 71% 7% 5%  74% 71% 58% 76% 81% 79%  79% 74% 68%
Somewhat Important 22% 24% 19% 22%  21% 23% 35%  21% 7%  17%  18% 24% 25%
Not very Important 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (669) (830) (994) (148)  (219)  (205) (301) (608) (385) (667)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 74% 76% 65% 90% 60% 7% 86% 60% 70% 90% 67% 76% 79%
Somewhat Important 22% 20% 30% 8% 34% 20% 11% 34% 27% 7% 27% 20% 18%
Not very Important 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (547) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (516)
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6. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 18% 25% 20% 24% 24% 18% 25% 23% 19% 25% 21% 15%
Health care 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 9% 11% 16% 11% 9%  12% 12% 9%
Jobs and the economy 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 6% 7% 10% 13%
Immigration 8% 9% % 10% 1% 8% 2% 2% 9%  17% 8% 9% 6%
National Security 8% 8% 8% 9% 3% 2% 4% 5% 9%  12% % 8% 11%
Climate change and the environment 7% 6% 7% % 2% 11% 5% 8% % 6% 7% % 8%
Taxes and government spending 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7%  10% 5% 6% 8%
Abortion 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10%
Civil rights 5% 5% 5% 4% 12% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Education 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 4%
Crime 5% 3% 6% 2%  16% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Guns 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 101%  102% 101%  100% 100%  98%  98% 101% 102% 101% 100%  98%  98%
Unweighted N (1,493) (668) (825) (990) (148)  (218)  (203) (300) (605) (385) (664)  (406) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 21% 20% 15% 25% 13% 25% 26% 15% 21% 24% 18% 23% 24%
Health care 12% 10% 12% % 14% 13% 8% 13% 15% 5% 13% 11% 10%
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 6% 14% 8% 15% 8% 8%
Immigration 8% 9% 3% 17% 2% 7% 15% 1% 5% 17% 4% 10% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 8% 9% 5% 14% 4% 7% 12% 2% 8% 13% 5% 9% 9%
Climate change and the environment 7% 8% 14% 1% 10% 7% 3% 14% 7% 2% 7% 8% 6%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 3% 13% 2% 5% 11% 2% 4% 12% 5% 5% 8%
Abortion 6% % 9% 4% 11% 3% 4% 12% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Civil rights 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 2% 11% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Education 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Crime 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Guns 4% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,267) (500) (518) (489) (544) (460) (368) (502) (503) (451)  (528)  (514)
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7. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Total

Gender Race

Age Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

15%
26%
41%
11%
41%
52%
6%

17% 13% 15% 21% 12% 15%
26% 27% 23% 38% 33% 42%
43% 40% 38%  60% 46% 57%
9% 13% 10% 11% 15% 14%
43% 40% 49% 15% 30% 16%
52% 52% 59% 26% 45% 30%
5% 8% 4% 14% 9% 13%

13% 13%  20% 14% 15% 23%
25% 25% 16%  26% 26% 27%
38% 38% 36% 39% 41% 50%
16% 9% 5% 10% 12% 14%
38% 50% 57%  43% 43% 35%
55% 58% 62% 53% 55% 49%
7% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,500)

100% 101%  101%  99% 99%  100%
(669)  (831)  (995) (148)  (219)  (205)

99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
(301) (609) (385) (667)  (408)  (282)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID

Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep

Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

15%
26%
1%
11%
41%
52%
6%

18% 33% 1% 39% 6% 1%

26% 45% 6% 46% 23% 10%
44% 78% 7% 84% 29% 11%

11% 12% % % 15% 10%

43% 7% 85% 4% 44% 78%
54% 19% 92% 11% 59%  88%
2% 2% 1% 5% 12% 1%

38% 13% 3% 19% 16% 10%
38% 38% 8% 35% 26% 17%
76% 51% 12% 54% 42% 27%
10% 15% 7% 11% 12% 10%
8% 30% 81% 27% 42% 57%
17% 45% 87% 38% 54% 66%
% 5% 1% 8% 4% %

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,500)

100%  99%  100% 101% 100%  100%
(1,272)  (501) (519) (489) (548)  (463)

101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
(369) (504) (504) (453)  (530)  (517)
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8A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

19%
23%
43%
12%
35%
47%
10%

21% 18% 17%
25% 22% 21%

46% 40% 38%

9% 14% 13%
37% 33% 41%

46% 48% 54%

8% 12% 8%

33% 22% 18% 16% 20%  24% 19% 18% 26%
33% 29% 36% 24% 21% 15%  21% 27% 24%
66% 51% 54% 39% 41% 38% 40% 45% 50%
% 11% 15%  14% 9%  10%  10% 12% 15%
11% 26% 13% 32% 43%  48%  37% 38% 31%
18% 36% 28% 46% 52% 59% 47% 49% 45%
17% 12% 17% 15% % 3% 13% 6% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,493)

100%  99%  100%
(665)  (828)  (992)

101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
(146)  (218)  (205) (300) (604) (384) (663)  (406)  (281)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

19%
23%
43%
12%
35%
47%
10%

23% 42% 4%
23% 37% %
46% 79% 11%
11% % 13%
38% 8% 72%
49% 15% 86%
5% 5% 3%

43% 12% 3% 43% 18% 6% 25% 19% 14%
37% 19% 14% 33% 34% 9% 32% 23% 15%
80% 31% 18%  76%  52% 14% 56% 42% 29%
% 14% 13% % 16% 11% 10% 13% 13%
5% 36% 67% 4% 24% 72% 22% 36% 49%
12% 51% 80% 11% 40%  83% 32% 48% 62%
8%  19% 2% 13% 8% 3% 12% 10% 9%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,493)

100% 99% 99%
(1,265)  (500)  (517)

100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 100%
(487) (546) (460) (368) (501) (501)  (449) (528) (516)
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8B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

15%
27%
42%
13%
31%
44%
14%

16% 13% 12%
28% 26% 27%

44% 39% 39%

12% 14% 13%
34% 28% 36%

46% 42% 49%

10% 19% 12%

26% 19% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 13% 23%
34% 24% 39% 29% 22% 21%  25% 29% 30%
59% 43% 55% 42% 37% 37% 38% 42% 52%
4% 15% 10% 17% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12%
14% 25% 13% 26% 40% 43%  32% 36% 25%
18% 40% 24% 42% 52% 54% 45% 49% 38%
23% 17% 22% 16% 12% 9% 17% 9% 10%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,487)

100%  100%  100%
(662)  (825)  (990)

101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
(142)  (218)  (205) (298) (601) (383) (658)  (406)  (280)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

15%
27%
42%
13%
31%
44%
14%

17% 33% 2%
28% 42% 12%
45% 75% 13%
12% 10% 13%
34% 8% 65%
46% 18% 78%
9% % 9%

33% 8% 2% 35% 13% 4% 20% 14% 10%
44% 22% 16% 36% 38% 11% 33% 28% 20%
77% 30% 18% 1% 51% 15% 53% 42% 30%
8% 15% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13% 14% 11%
5% 32% 58% 6% 19% 64% 20% 30% 44%
13% 47% 73% 17% 35% 76% 33% 44% 55%
10%  23% 9%  12%  14% 9% 14% 14% 15%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,487)

100% 100%  101%
(1,262) (497) (517)

100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
(485) (542) (460) (366) (500) (500)  (447)  (524)  (516)
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8C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

15%
27%
43%
15%
28%
43%
14%

16% 14% 13%
28% 27% 25%

44% 41% 38%

15% 15% 17%
30% 27% 32%

44% 42% 50%

11% 16% 12%

27% 21% 21% 13% 13% 16% 14% 15% 22%
38% 28% 34% 27% 28% 21%  28% 27% 26%
65% 49% 55% 40% 41% 38% 42% 42% 48%
% 12% 13% 18% 13% 17% 13% 19% 18%
9% 24% 12% 26% 35% 3%  30% 31% 22%
16% 36% 24% 44% 48% 54% 43% 50% 40%
19% 15% 21% 17% 11% 8% 15% 9% 12%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,495)

100%  99%  99%
(668)  (827)  (995)

100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
(144) (218) (205) (299) (606) (385) (664) (407) (281)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

15%
27%
43%
15%
28%
43%
14%

18% 30% 5%
27% 41% 12%
45% 72% 17%
16% 12% 20%
30% % 55%
46% 19% 75%
10% 10% 8%

33% 7% % 30% 16% 6% 21% 16% 9%
44% 23% 16% 40% 35% 13% 36% 26% 20%
77% 29% 23% 70% 51% 19% 57% 41% 30%
10% 17% 18% 10% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16%
4% 30% 51% 6% 19% 55% 18% 28% 39%
15% 47% 69% 16% 36% 72% 32% 42% 56%
8%  24% 8%  14%  13% 9% 11% 16% 14%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,495)

101% 100%  100%
(1,269) (500)  (519)

99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  98%
(488) (545) (462) (368) (504) (502) (451)  (529)  (515)
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8D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 14% 11% 11%  22% 13% 16% 11% 11% 14%  10% 12% 21%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 18%  32% 27% 27%  23%  21% 1% @ 22% 20% 27%
Approve 34% 36% 33% 30% 54% 40% 42% 34% 32% 31% 32% 32% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 14% 8% 16% 20% 13% 12% 8% 11% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 39% 48% 19% 31% 18%  41%  49%  55%  43% 45% 35%
Disapprove 55% 57% 53% 62% 27% 47% 38% 54% 61% 63% 54% 62% 48%
No opinion 11% 6% 15% 8%  18% 13% 20%  12% % 5%  14% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (666) (826)  (990) (145)  (219)  (204) (300) (604) (384) (664)  (4086) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 15% 27% 3% 28% 5% 4% 28% 10% 5% 19% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 41% 5% 41% 17% 7% 37% 30% 6% 29% 23% 14%
Approve 34% 39% 68% 9% 70% 22% 11% 66% 40% 11% 48% 33% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 8% 13% 15% 10% 11% 20% 6% 13% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 11% 81% 8% 44% 75% 8% 31% 79% 27% 42% 57%
Disapprove 55% 55% 25% 89% 21% 60% 86% 20% 51% 86% 41% 57% 68%
No opinion 11% 6% 8% 3% 10% 18% 3% 15% 9% 3% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,264) (499) (516) (488) (545) (459) (368) (501) (500) (450)  (527)  (515)
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8E. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 17% 18% 16%  28% 14% 13% 16% 18% 21% 1% 15% 25%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 20%  28% 26% 34%  23% 17%  15%  19% 21% 28%
Approve 39% 37% 40% 36% 55% 40% 47% 40% 35% 36% 36% 36% 53%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 14% 7% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 36% 13% 28% 17% 27% 3%  39%  32% 34% 25%
Disapprove 44% 47% 41% 49% 20% 41% 30% 41% 49% 52% 43% 51% 39%
No opinion 17% 16% 18% 14%  25% 20% 23% 19% 16% 12%  21% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (665) (827)  (990) (147)  (217)  (205) (297) (606) (384) (661)  (408)  (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 21% 39% 2% 37% 12% 3% 42% 15% 5% 20% 19% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 35% 9% 36% 17% 12% 30% 31% 8% 25% 23% 16%
Approve 39%  44%  75% 12% 73% 29% 15% 72% 46% 13%  44%  43%  29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 10% 14% 10% 15% 14% 7% 17% 12% 15% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 7% 62% 7% 29% 59% 7% 19% 62% 21% 29% 44%
Disapprove 44%  44% 17% 75% 17% 44% 73% 15% 37% 74% 36%  42%  55%
No opinion 17% 12% 9% 13% 11% 28% 12% 13% 17% 13% 20% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,266) (500) (517) (489) (543) (460) (367) (500) (503) (450)  (529)  (513)
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8F. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 10%  24% 15% 14% 9% 12% 13% 12% 10% 18%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 21%  28% 23% 28%  23% 21% 18%  18% 23% 28%
Approve 34% 36% 32% 31% 53% 37% 41% 32% 33% 32% 30% 33% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 19% 17%  10% 17% 18%  20% 12% 16%  16% 18% 17%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 31% 41% 16% 30% 15% 34%  45%  44%  38% 40% 30%
Disapprove 52% 54% 50% 58% 26% 47% 33% 54% 58% 60% 54% 58% 48%
No opinion 14% 10% 18% 11%  21% 16% 26% 14% 10% 8%  16% 9% %
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (668) (827) (992) (147) (218)  (205) (301) (605) (384) (663)  (408) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 14% 26% 2% 27% 6% 2% 25% 11% 4% 16% 12% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 38% 7% 38% 17% 12% 36% 28% 9% 32% 20% 14%
Approve 34% 38% 64% 9% 66% 23% 14% 61% 39% 13% 48% 32% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 19% 16% 17% 20% 12% 15% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 10% 71% 10% 35% 65% 8% 27% 68% 23% 37% 49%
Disapprove 52% 54% 26% 87% 23% 53% 81% 25% 47% 81% 38% 55% 64%
No opinion 14% 8% 9% 5% 11% 24% 5% 14% 14% 6% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,268) (500) (516) (488) (547) (460) (368) (504) (501) (451)  (528)  (516)
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8G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 12% 10% 9%  22% 13% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 23%  34% 24% 33%  24% 23% 18% 22% 26% 30%
Approve 35% 38% 33% 32% 56% 37% 47% 33% 33% 30% 33% 35% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 15%  10% 19% 15% 17% 11% 16%  13% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 34% 43% 15% 30% 15% 36%  46%  49%  39% 40% 31%
Disapprove 52% 54% 50% 58% 24% 49% 30% 53% 57% 64% 52% 56% 46%
No opinion 13% 9% 17% 11%  20% 14% 22% 14% 10% 6%  14% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101% 101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (666) (829)  (993) (146) (218)  (205) (299) (606) (385) (662)  (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 13% 24% 2% 26% 6% 1% 23% 10% 4% 17% 10% 7%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 42% 7% 43% 16% 13% 41% 31% 7% 31% 25% 16%
Approve 35% 38% 66% 9% 70% 22% 14% 65% 41% 12% 47% 34% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 18% 13% 9% 21% 11% 15% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 9% 75% 7% 38% 70% 6% 28% 73% 25% 39% 49%
Disapprove 52% 53% 22% 89% 18% 56% 83% 16% 49% 84% 40% 52% 65%
No opinion 13% 8% 12% 3% 12% 22% 3% 20% 10% 4% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,269) (501) (518) (488) (545) (462) (369) (504) (501) (451)  (528)  (516)
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8H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 12% 11% 10%  22% 15% 11% 9% 11% 15% 11% 11% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 18% 19%  29% 23% 32%  20% 18% 16%  18% 24% 25%
Approve 32% 37% 29% 29% 51% 38% 42% 29% 29% 31% 29% 35% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 16% 14% 6% 17% 15% 17% 13% 9%  13% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 42% 48%  23% 34% 19%  41% 53%  55%  46% 45% 38%
Disapprove 57% 56% 58% 63% 30% 51% 34% 57% 66% 65% 58% 60% 52%
No opinion 11% 8% 13% 9%  20% 11% 24%  13% 5% 4%  12% 5% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (665) (828)  (993) (146) (217)  (205) (298) (605) (385) (663)  (407) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 14% 26% 2% 27% 5% 2% 26% 10% 4% 16% 10% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 37% 5% 39% 14% 10%  34% 28% 6% 27% 21% 14%
Approve 32% 36% 63% 7% 66% 20% 12% 61% 37% 11% 44% 32% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 9% 15% 17% 7% 15% 20% 6% 14% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 12% 82% 8% 44% 79% 8% 33% 82% 28% 45% 58%
Disapprove 57% 58% 28% 91% 24% 62% 87% 24% 53% 87% 42% 60% 69%
No opinion 11% 6% 9% 2% 10% 19% 2% 16% 10% 2% 14% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,266) (499) (517) (488) (545) (460) (367) (502) (501) (450)  (527)  (516)

52



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 8% 3% 5% 9% 8% 13% 7% 2% 2% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 11% 13%  19% 9% 24% 15% 8% 7%  12% 15% 15%
Approve 19% 23% 14% 18% 28% 16% 37% 23% 10% 9% 17% 22% 23%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 15% 16% 13%  20% 23% 23% 14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 24% 25% 16% 14% 16% 16% 25% 29%  20% 20% 26%
Strongly disapprove 36%  38%  35%  38%  24% 34% 13%  36%  45%  46%  35% 40% 37%
Disapprove 58% 58% 59% 63% 40% 48% 29% 52% 70% 74% 56% 60% 63%
Not sure 8% 4% 11% 6% 11% 12% 11% 12% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (669) (829)  (995) (147) (218)  (205) (300) (608) (385) (666)  (408) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 6% 6% 7% 5% 11% 1% 6% 7% 6% 5% 11% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 15% 10% 19% 6% 15% 11% 17% 12% 19% 12% 7%
Approve 19%  19%  22% 15% 29% 7% 21% 18% 24% 17% 30%  14%  10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 17% 10% 17% 15% 19% 12% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 15% 33% 16% 21% 30% 20% 20% 28% 17% 23% 26%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 45% 36% 32% 47% 28% 44% 32% 36% 25% 42% 42%
Disapprove 58% 63% 61% 69% 48% 68% 58% 64% 52% 64% 42% 65% 68%
Not sure 8% 4% 4% 3% 7% 11% 5% 7% 7% 4% 8% 9% 6%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  99% 101% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,270) (500) (519) (488) (547) (463) (368) (503) (504) (451)  (530)  (517)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 18% 9% 15%  12% 9% 19% 13% 8% 16% 12% 18% 16%
Somewhat approve 27% 34% 21% 28%  22% 27% 30% 21% 28% @ 29% @ 24% 27% 32%
Approve 40% 51% 30% 43% 34% 36% 50% 33% 35% 45% 35% 45% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 17% 21% 19%  19% 19% 16% 20% 23% 15% 19% 19% 19%
Strongly disapprove 28% 24% 32% 2%  29% 23% 17% 29% 31%  33%  30% 27% 27%
Disapprove 47% 40% 53% 47% 48% 43% 33% 49% 54% 47%  49% 46% 47%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 10%  18% 21% 17% 18% 11% 8%  16% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (668)  (826) (993) (147) (216)  (204) (301) (604) (385) (664)  (405) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 15% 9% 23% 11% 7% 22% 7% 11% 24% 16% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 18% 42% 23% 19% 41% 12% 29% 43% 29% 25% 27%
Approve 40%  45%  27% 65% 35% 26% 63% 19% 39% 67% 44%  38%  38%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 19% 16% 23% 14% 19% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 48% 9% 40% 32% 10% 56% 24% 12% 24% 31% 28%
Disapprove 47% 47% 66% 28% 56% 54% 29% 72% 47% 26% 43% 49% 48%
Not sure 13% 8% 7% 8% 10% 20% 8% 9% 13% 8% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,268) (500) (517) (488) (545) (461) (368) (502) (503) (450)  (529)  (515)
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11. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 38% 44% 36%  69% 40% 52%  46% 38% 34% 41% 40% 47%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 49% 38% 51%  14% 33% 31% 38%  45% 52%  41% 46% 41%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 22% 14% 12% 15% 12% 15% 12% 10%
| would not vote 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,266) (578) (688) (872) (125)  (154)  (156) (234) (520) (356) (520)  (361) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 41% 76% 2% 87%  31% 0% 87%  42% 5% 50% 43% 29%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 43% 7% 87% 1% 35% 93% 3% 32% 87% 35% 40% 56%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 10% 10% 27% 6% 8% 22% 7% 13% 14% 13%
| would not vote 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,266) (1,266)  (501) (516) (451)  (407) (408) (340) (411) (452) (378) (457) (431)
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12. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 39% 46% 38% 71% 45% 54%  49%  39% 36% 43% 42% 49%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 47% 37% 50%  14% 30% 30% 36% 46% 51%  40% 45% 41%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 16% 10% 10% 12% 9%  12% 10% %
| would not vote 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,270) (579) (691) (874) (125) (154) (155) (236) (522) (857) (523) (362) (273)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 43% 80% 3% 91% 31% 2% 90% 46% 5% 54% 43% 30%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 7% 85% 1% 33% 93% 3% 30% 86% 33% 41% 54%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 9% 5% 26% 3% 5% 18% 6% 9% 12% 10%
| would not vote 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,270)  (1,270) (501)  (518)  (452) (409) (409) (341) (414) (452) (379)  (459)  (432)
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13. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Liberal % % 6% % % 6% 4% 10% 6% % 7% 6% 8%
Total Liberal 10% 10% 9% 10% 1% 10% 6% 12% 11% 8% 11% 7% 12%
Moderate 28%  34% 23% 29% 24% 32% 32% 26% 28% 28%  30% 28% 27%
Conservative 23% 2% 20% 25% 16% 24% 17% 23% 23%  28% 19% 30% 28%
Very conservative 18% 17% 18% 19% 19% 11% 9% 18% 22% 18% 15% 21% 25%
Total Conservative 41%  45% 38% 44%  35% 35% 26% 41% 45% 47% 33% 52% 53%
Not sure 21% 11% 29% 18% 29% 23% 37% 20% 16% 17% 25% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (925)  (405) (520) (596) (104) (138) (100) (153) (412) (260) (440) (229) (160)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Liberal 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7%
Total Liberal 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 10% 14% 7% 11% 10% 9% 9%
Moderate 28% 30% 13% 48% 24% 23% 40% 6% 38% 39% 35% 28% 23%
Conservative 23% 28% 28% 29% 19% 20% 32% 23% 21% 31% 20% 23% 27%
Very conservative 18% 21% 40% 2% 35% 14% 5% 49% 14% 4% 18% 21% 15%
Total Conservative 41% 49% 68% 31% 55% 35% 37% 71% 34% 36% 37% 44% 42%
Not sure 21% 12% 9% 12% 10% 34% 14% 9% 20% 14% 18% 19% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (925) (782) (306) (343) (285) (361) (279) (224) (290) (340) (250) (342) (333)
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14. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Total

Income

50-100K

100k +

Yes
No
Not sure

25%
57%
18%

26%
58%
16%

33%
56%
12%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,499)

100%
(408)

101%
(282)

Total

Urban/Rural

Suburb

Rural

Yes
No
Not sure

25%
57%
18%

26%
58%
16%

18%
67%
15%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,499)

100%
(529)

100%
(517)
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15. Trump Run in 2024

Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 31% 37% 26% 34% 19% 28% 23% 28% 37%  34%  35% 32% 23%
No 55% 50% 59% 51% 70% 59% 55% 58% 52% 55%  51% 54% 68%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13% 23% 13% 11% 11% 14% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (668) (831) (995) (147) (219) (205)  (301) (609) (384) (666) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 31% 33% 8% 62% 9% 25% 62% 8% 24% 58% 24% 29% 41%
No 55% 57% 87% 24% 87% 54% 22% 88% 60% 28% 62% 57% 45%
Not sure 14% 10% 5% 15% 4% 21% 16% 4% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,271) (500) (519) (488) (548) (463) (368) (504) (504) (452) (530) (517)
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16. Trial Heat - Biden v. Trump

If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 42% 39% 46% 38% 66% 39% 50% 46% 41% 37%  41% 42% 49%
Donald Trump 43% 48% 38% 49% 19% 38% 32% 36% 47% 50%  43% 45% 39%
Other 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 5% %
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% % 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
| would not vote 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,271)  (579) (692) (875) (125) (154) (156) (237) (522) (356) (524) (363) (272)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 42% 42% 80% 2% 86% 35% 3% 87% 47% 5% 51% 43% 32%
Donald Trump 43% 43% 7% 87% 6% 38% 86% 3% 33% 84% 35% 41% 54%
Other 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 12% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3%
| would not vote 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 9% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,271) (1,271)  (500) (519)  (451) (409) (411) (340) (415) (453) (379) (458) (434)
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17. Other Candidates
Who would you vote for?
Asked of those who prefer to vote for someone other than Trump or Biden

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 31% 36% 27% 30% * * * * 34% * 30% * *
Cornel West 8%  10% 6% 7% * * * * 5% * 4% * *
Jill Stein 6% 4% 7% 8% * * * * 6% * 8% * *
Someone else 21%  20% 22% 21% * * * * 19% * 24% * *
Not sure 35% 30% 38% 35% * * * * 36% * 33% * *
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% * * * * 100% * 99% * *
Unweighted N (100) (41) (59) (62) (8) (20) (16) (22) (35) (27) (51) (17) (21)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 31% 32% * 37% * 25% * * 45% 24% * 20% 36%
Cornel West 8% 8% * 0% * 14% * * 7% 0% * 10% 4%
Jill Stein 6% 6% * 0% * 6% * * 6% 0% * 10% 5%
Someone else 21% 21% * 21% * 25% * * 8% 33% * 17% 32%
Not sure 35% 33% * 42% * 31% * * 34% 43% * 42% 23%
Totals 101%  100% * 100% * 101% * * 100%  100% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (100) (99) (29) (32) (23) (48) (29) (26) (32) (38) (26) (38) (36)
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18. Winner - Biden v. Trump
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

45-64

50-100K

100k +

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Not sure

35%
40%
24%

37%
43%
20%

33%
44%
22%

36%
46%
18%

44%
39%
18%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,496)

100%
(667)

99%

(609)

100%
(408)

101%
(281)

Total

Reg

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters

Mod

Suburb

Rural

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Not sure

35%
40%
24%

38%
43%
19%

39%
32%
29%

37%
40%
23%

25%
49%
26%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,496)

100%

(1,270)

100%
(503)

100%
(529)

100%
(515)
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19. Biden Temperament
Do you think Joe Biden has the temperament to be the President?

Income

50-100K

100k +

Yes
No
Not sure

46%
46%

8%

49%
45%
6%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(406)

100%
(282)

Urban/Rural

Suburb

Rural

Yes
No
Not sure

44%
48%
8%

29%
59%
12%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(530)

100%
(517)
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20. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

50-100K

100k +

Honest and trustworthy
Not honest and trustworthy
Not sure

39%
46%
16%

40%
49%
12%

36%
49%
15%

51%
43%
7%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%

(1,493)

101%
(668)

100%
(406)

101%
(281)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Suburb

Rural

Honest and trustworthy
Not honest and trustworthy
Not sure

39%
46%
16%

41%
47%
12%

38%
48%
14%

27%
59%
14%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,493)

100%
(1,266)

100%
(530)

100%
(515)
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21. Trump Temperament

Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 37% 43% 32% 41% 20% 34% 28% 36% 41% 2%  39% 41% 31%
No 52% 48% 56% 49% 65% 54% 52% 52% 52%  54%  49% 53% 59%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 10%  15% 11% 20% 12% 7% 5%  13% 6% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (667) (830) (993) (148) (218) (204) (301) (608) (384) (667) (406) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 37% 40% 11% 75% 12% 29% 73% 8% 31% 68% 31% 33% 48%
No 52% 53% 85% 17% 81% 54% 20% 88% 58% 23% 55% 59% 43%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 8% 7% 16% 7% 4% 12% 8% 14% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,270) (501)  (517) (488) (547) (462) (369) (502) (503) (453) (530) (514)
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22. Trump Honesty

Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 32% 37% 27% 36%  19% 24% 29%  29% 35% 34% 32% 35% 30%
Not honest and trustworthy 52% 49% 55% 48%  64% 57% 50% 54% 52%  51%  50% 52% 57%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 18% 21% 17% 13% 15% 18% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (666) (828) (992) (146) (218) (204) (299) (607) (384) (664) (406) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 32% 34% 8% 65% 11% 23% 64% 8% 25% 62% 28% 28% 40%
Not honest and trustworthy 52% 53% 86% 15% 83% 53% 18% 88% 58% 22% 57% 57% 42%
Not sure 16% 13% 6% 20% 6% 23% 18% 4% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,266) (498) (518) (487) (544) (463) (367) (501) (503) (449) (529) (516)
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23. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 56%  60% 51% 55% * 54% 47% 55% 61% 53%  65% 55% 43%
Ron DeSantis 17% 16% 19% 18% * 15% 16% 22% 14% 19% 11% 21% 22%
Nikki Haley 8% 7% 9% 8% * 9% 4% 5% 7% 12% 6% 8% 11%
Chris Christie 0% 0% 1% 1% * 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Tim Scott 2% 2% 3% 3% * 0% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 5% 4% 4% * 5% 13% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 6%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Doug Burgum 1% 2% 0% 0% * 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Someone else 0% 1% 0% 0% * 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 7% * 3% 0% 6% 9% 7% 4% 5% 12%
| would not vote 4% 2% 6% 3% * 13% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  102% 99% * 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (609)  (303) (306) (488) (17) (52) (45) (89) (278) (197) (257) (186) (107)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 56% 57% * 60% * 49% 57% * 46% 60% 54% 53% 59%
Ron DeSantis 17% 19% * 19% * 15% 18% * 16% 19% 18% 16% 18%
Nikki Haley 8% 9% * 9% * 9% 8% * 7% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Chris Christie 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 1% * 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Tim Scott 2% 3% * 1% * 1% 3% * 5% 2% 6% 2% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% * 3% * 6% 4% * 6% 4% 3% 7% 4%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Doug Burgum 1% 0% * 0% * 0% 1% * 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Someone else 0% 1% * 0% * 0% 1% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 7% 6% * 6% * 13% 5% * 14% 4% 8% 8% 4%
| would not vote 4% 1% * 0% * 6% 3% * 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 99%  100% * 98% * 99%  101% * 101% 101%  100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (609)  (546)  (21)  (441)  (0)  (146) (463) (12) (161) (413) (125)  (207) (277
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24. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee - Second Choice
If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today and [favored candidate] was not on the ballot, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 9% 8% 10% 9% * 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 7% 10% 11%
Ron DeSantis 28% 29% 26% 27% * 29% 16% 24% 30% 31% 23% 29% 37%
Nikki Haley 10% 9% 11% 11% * 2% 18% 5% 10% 10% 9% 13% 7%
Chris Christie 3% 3% 2% 2% * 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Tim Scott 8%  10% 6% 9% * 6% 10% 9% 6% 10%  10% 6% 11%
Vivek Ramaswamy 11% 12% 9% 11% * 7% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 7%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 1% 0% * 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 1% 0% 0% * 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Someone else 2% 2% 3% 2% * 4% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Not sure 12%  11% 13% 12% * 6% 13% 15% 15% 8% 15% 11% 9%
| would not vote 6% 7% 5% 5% * 13% 7% 9% 5% 4%  10% 5% 1%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate 11% 7% 15% 11% * 16% 7% 10% 12% 11% 12% 6% 14%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  99% 99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (609) (303) (306)  (488)  (17) (52) (45)  (89) (278) (197) (257)  (186) (107)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 9% 10% * 10% * 7% 9% * 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Ron DeSantis 28% 31% * 31% * 19% 30% * 22% 31% 34% 25% 26%
Nikki Haley 10% 10% * 11% * 6% 11% * 9% 11% 4% 16% 9%
Chris Christie 3% 2% * 2% * 1% 3% * 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Tim Scott 8% 8% * 9% * 12% 7% * 6% 9% 8% 10% 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 11% 11% * 12% * 11% 10% * 11% 11% 8% 9% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Asa Hutchinson 0% 1% * 1% * 0% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 3% * 3% * 2% 2% * 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 12% 13% * 13% * 17% 11% * 12% 12% 13% 11% 13%
| would not vote 6% 4% * 3% * 6% 6% * 7% 5% 3% 5% 9%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate 11% 8% * 6% * 19% 9% * 18% 7% 14% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 101% * 101% * 100% 99% * 100% 98% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (609)  (546)  (21)  (441) (0)  (146) (463) (12)  (161) (413) (125)  (207)  (277)
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25. Watched GOP Debate

As you may know, a Republican presidential primary debate took place on Wednesday, November 8. Did you watch this debate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| watched the entire debate 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% % 6% % 3% 11% 5% 8% 8%

| watched part of it 10% 12% 9% 10%  15% 9% 9%  16% 8% 8% 9% 10% 16%

| watched clips or highlights of the debate 21% 23% 19% 22%  21% 17% 16% 19% 24% 23% 20% 22% 24%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

debate 22% 25% 18% 22% 21% 18% 13% 19% 24% 29% 18% 26% 25%

| haven't heard anything about it 41% 31% 50% 39%  38% 49% 55%  39%  41%  29% @ 49% 34% 27%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (669)  (829) (994) (147) (219) (204) (301) (608) (385) (666) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| watched the entire debate 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 4%

| watched part of it 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 7% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 8% 8%

| watched clips or highlights of the debate 21% 23% 21% 25% 18% 20% 25% 20% 22% 24% 20% 23% 20%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

debate 22% 26% 30% 22% 25% 20% 20% 28% 20% 24% 19% 23% 23%

| haven't heard anything about it 41% 31% 27% 33% 39% 49% 34% 34% 42% 32% 39% 38% 46%

Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,271) (501)  (518) (489) (547) (462) (369) (504) (503) (453) (529) (516)
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26. Winner of GOP 2024 Debate

Which candidate do you think did the best job — or won — the debate?
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ron DeSantis 12% 13% 11% 14% 3% 11% 15% 17% % 12% 10% 12% 16%
Nikki Haley 24%  23% 26% 25% 25% 19% 28% 16% 23% 30% 22% 27% 26%
Tim Scott 3% 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 9% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 5%
Chris Christie 6% 6% 6% 5% % 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% % 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 13% 17% 8% 14% 4% 8% 15% 12% 16% 10% 13% 16% 11%
None of them 24%  22% 28% 21% 34% 32% 18% 22% 27% 28% 28% 23% 21%
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 12% 24% 20% 15% 19% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 102%  100%  100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (914) (476) (438) (625)  (90) (110) (103) (175) (361) (275) (351) (273) (207)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ron DeSantis 12% 13% 9% 18% 8% 8% 20% 5% 16% 14% 15% 11% 9%
Nikki Haley 24% 26% 26% 26% 27% 21% 24% 25% 26% 22% 19% 30% 23%
Tim Scott 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 0% 2%
Chris Christie 6% 6% 10% 1% 12% 4% 1% 11% 8% 0% 8% 6% 3%
Vivek Ramaswamy 13% 11% 4% 20% 2% 15% 22% 4% 13% 20% % 14% 18%
None of them 24% 25% 35% 14% 29% 34% 11% 38% 20% 17% 22% 25% 27%
Not sure 18% 16% 12% 20% 17% 16% 22% 12% 16% 24% 23% 14% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (914)  (840) (358) (353) (321) (297) (296) (250) (295) (340) (284) (329) (301)
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27. Did Well in GOP 2024 Debate

Are there any other candidates whom you think did well in the debate? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ron DeSantis 29%  32% 26% 32% 19% 28% 33% 35% 23% 30% 26% 32% 33%
Nikki Haley 40%  39% 41% 42% 33% 33% 53% 32% 34% 46% 34% 48% 42%
Tim Scott 16%  22% 9% 16% 18% 18% 34% 18% 10% 12% 19% 13% 20%
Chris Christie 21%  22% 20% 19% 30% 26% 32% 19% 18% 20% 16% 25% 25%
Vivek Ramaswamy 23%  26% 19% 25% 17% 12% 36% 24% 20% 19% 22% 28% 19%
None of the above 27%  24% 31% 25%  35% 26% 17% 26% 34%  26%  29% 24% 29%
Not sure 22%  20% 24% 21% 20% 29% 12% 23% 24% 24% 27% 16% 16%
Unweighted N (914) (476) (438) (625)  (90) (110) (103) (175) (361) (275) (351) (273) (207)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ron DeSantis 29% 32% 18% 49% 18% 19% 49% 12% 32% 41% 30% 30% 27%
Nikki Haley 40% 42% 40% 43% 42% 33% 43% 37% 47% 36% 37% 49% 32%
Tim Scott 16% 16% 15% 16% 19% 12% 17% 14% 18% 18% 25% 11% 12%
Chris Christie 21% 21% 31% 9% 32% 17% 14% 31% 28% 8% 26% 21% 16%
Vivek Ramaswamy 23% 21% 10% 33% 11% 24% 35% 9% 22% 35% 24% 22% 25%
None of the above 27% 28% 38% 17% 33% 34% 15% 43% 23% 18% 24% 27% 31%
Not sure 22% 20% 19% 21% 19% 27% 19% 18% 21% 25% 20% 21% 25%
Unweighted N (914)  (840) (358) (353) (321) (297) (296) (250) (295) (340) (284) (329) (301)
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28. Did Poorly in GOP 2024 Debate
Which candidates do you think did poorly in the debate? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
Ron DeSantis 24%  24%  24%  24%  25% 27% 20% 2%  27% 25%  24%  23% 28%
Nikki Haley 15%  16%  14%  15%  10% 18% 10% 11% 21% 13%  16% 12% 15%
Tim Scott 21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 24% 20% 18% 15% 24% 24%
Chris Christie 27% 28% 25% 32% 10% 20% 20% 22% 32% 31% 27% 27% 28%
Vivek Ramaswamy 34% 35% 33% 34% 26% 45% 25% 26% 36% 44% 29% 36% 40%
None of the above 9% 11% 6% 7% 13% 11% 22% 9% 6% 4% 9% 11% 7%
Not sure 26% 21% 33% 24% 3% 30% 24% 33% 24% 24% 32% 19% 21%
Unweighted N (914) (476) (438) (625) (90) (110) (103) (175) (361) (275) (351) (273) (207)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ron DeSantis 24% 24% 39% 6% 39% 30% 5% 42% 25% 10% 23% 28% 22%
Nikki Haley 15% 15% 18% 12% 15% 20% 10% 20% 10% 15% 11% 15% 19%
Tim Scott 21% 22% 32% 11% 28% 21% 14% 37% 18% 12% 22% 20% 21%
Chris Christie 27% 28% 18% 40% 16% 32% 34% 20% 16% 44% 19% 27% 37%
Vivek Ramaswamy 34% 37% 48% 24% 46% 35% 21% 53% 34% 22% 27% 42% 33%
None of the above 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 12% 4% 12% 9% 15% 5% 5%
Not sure 26% 25% 22% 27% 23% 29% 27% 23% 28% 25% 27% 25% 28%
Unweighted N (914) (840) (358) (353) (321)  (297) (296) (250) (295) (340) (284) (329) (301)
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29. Should Trump Have Participated

Donald Trump chose not to participate in the third 2024 Republican primary debate. Do you think Trump should have participated in the third debate, or

should not have?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should have participated 41% 46% 36% 41%  39% 41% 36%  43%  42%  41%  35% 47% 54%
Should not have participated 33% 34% 31% 3%  35% 29% 28% 30% 34% 3%  35% 32% 25%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 26% 26% 30% 36% 27% 24%  22%  30% 21% 21%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (668) (827) (993) (147) (217) (205) (298) (607) (385) (665) (405) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Should have participated 41% 48% 61% 35% 52% 33% 38% 58% 44% 33% 42% 48% 31%
Should not have participated 33% 32% 23% 41% 28% 33% 37% 25% 30% 44% 29% 32% 37%
Not sure 27% 20% 16% 24% 20% 35% 25% 17% 27% 23% 29% 20% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,268) (500) (518) (489) (544) (462) (369) (501) (504) (451) (529) (515)
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30. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
17% 21% 13% 16%  20% 17% 26% 13% 13% 19% 12% 20% 24%

Getting better

About the same 25% 27% 23% 24% 32% 29% 32% 29% 20% 21%  25% 24% 26%
Getting worse 52% 47% 56% 55% 3% 45% 30% 50% 62%  59%  56% 52% 45%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 5% 11% 9% 11% 8% 5% 1% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669) (831) (995) (148) (219) (205) (301) (609) (385) (667) (408) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Getting better 17% 19% 32% 6% 32% 12% 7% 35% 19% 5% 24% 14% 12%
About the same 25% 25% 35% 14% 37% 21% 18% 33% 32% 14% 33% 25% 17%
Getting worse 52% 52% 27% 79% 23% 58% 75% 23% 43% 80% 37% 53% 65%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 1% 8% 9% 1% 9% 6% 1% 6% 7% 6%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453)  (530) (517)
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31. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 19% 20% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11% 20%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 45% 36% 40%  45% 43% 50% 42% 33%  41%  36% 45% 46%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 41% 37% 46% 45%  29% 32% 21% 38% 51%  49%  48% 40% 33%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 3% 14% 6% 9% 8% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669) (831) (995) (148) (219) (205) (301) (609) (385) (667) (408) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 13% 17% 9% 18% 11% 9% 17% 14% 9% 18% 12% 8%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 40% 41% 55% 28% 56% 32% 34% 53% 48% 28% 45% 43% 32%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 41% 43% 26% 62% 21% 48% 55% 25% 34% 61% 29% 41% 55%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 9% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501) (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453) (530) (517)
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32. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 32% 38% 26% 32% 27% 34% 37% 49% 33% 7% 17% 44% 59%
Part-time 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 15% 19% 16% 11% 7% 14% 14% 11%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unemployed 10% 10% 10% 6%  22% 15% 22% 9% 8% 1% 13% 3% 2%
Retired 24% 25% 23% 28% 22% 10% 0% 1% 18% 79% 24% 25% 20%
Permanently disabled 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 2% 8% 17% 3% 16% 3% 1%
Homemaker 7% 2% 12% 8% 3% 9% 6% 13% 8% 1% 8% 9% 4%
Student 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 11% 2% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1%
Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (669) (831) (995) (148) (219) (205) (301) (B09) (385) (667) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 32% 37% 44% 32% 38% 24% 34% 38% 34% 28% 38% 32% 25%
Part-time 13% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 13% 10% 17% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unemployed 10% 5% 3% 3% 10% 14% 5% 9% 11% 5% 13% 8% 8%
Retired 24% 28% 25% 36% 20% 22% 31% 23% 18% 37% 16% 28% 28%
Permanently disabled 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10%
Homemaker 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10%
Student 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 102% 102% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,272) (501)  (519) (489) (548) (463) (369) (504) (504) (453) (530) (517)
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33. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender

Male

5%
3%
92%

Income
50-100K 100k +
4% 2%
4% 2%

92% 95%

100%
(669)

100% 99%
(408)  (282)

Reg

Voters

4%
3%
94%

Urban/Rural
Suburb  Rural
4% 4%
3% 3%

93% 93%

Total
Full-time student 4%
Part-time student 3%
Not a student 92%
Totals 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)

Total
Full-time student 4%
Part-time student 3%
Not a student 92%
Totals 99%

Unweighted N (1,500)

101%
(1,272)

100%  100%
(530)  (517)
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34. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 29% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 64% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (36) (14) (22) (17) (5) (12) (24) (8) (4) (0) (21) (8) (1)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 29% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 64% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (36) (23) (7) (3) (11) (19) (6) (10) (16) (3) (14) (11) (11)
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35. U.S. Military Responsibility

These days, do you think the United States has a responsibility to give military assistance in trouble spots around the world when it is asked to by its allies,

or don’t you think the United States has that responsibility?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
U.S. has a responsibility to give military
assistance 42% 46% 39% 42%  44% 40% 39%  3™% 4% 4% 3% 47% 58%
U.S. does not have a responsibility to give
military assistance 32% 36% 29% 34%  29% 28% 20%  38% 32% 30% 34% 31% 27%
Not sure 25% 18% 33% 24% 27% 31% 31% 24% 24% 23%  29% 21% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (668) (829) (994) (148) (217) (203) (301) (608) (385) (665) (407) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
U.S. has a responsibility to give military
assistance 42% 49% 55% 44% 56% 2%  46% 54%  42% 42% 45% 44% 37%
U.S. does not have a responsibility to give
military assistance 32% 31% 24% 38% 23%  38% 36% 24%  35% 37% 30% 33% 34%
Not sure 25% 21% 21% 19% 21% 35% 19% 22% 23% 21% 25% 23% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,270) (500) (519) (488) (547) (462) (369) (502) (504) (451) (530) (516)
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36. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 39% 45% 33% 47% 14% 26% 27% 32% 2%  54%  32% 45% 48%
About equal 29% 31% 27% 25% 38% 37% 30% 31% 31% 23%  30% 29% 32%
The Palestinians 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 11% 19% 12% % 7% 8% 12% 8%
Not sure 21% 12% 30% 19% 33% 27% 24% 25% 21% 15%  29% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830) (991) (147) (218) (204) (300) (606) (384) (663) (406) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 39% 44% 23% 72% 23% 32% 64% 16% 32% 2% 31% 41% 45%
About equal 29% 31% 42% 17% 39% 28% 20% 41% 37% 15% 34% 29% 24%
The Palestinians 11% 11% 17% 2% 17% 11% 4% 23% 11% 3% 16% 8% 8%
Not sure 21% 15% 18% 9% 21% 29% 12% 21% 20% 10% 18% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,266) (498) (517) (486) (546) (462) (368) (500) (504) (452) (527) (515)
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37. Harshness of Israeli Government Response

Do you think that the Israeli government’s military response to the attack by Hamas has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harsh 23% 25% 21% 21%  29% 26% 25%  21%  20% @ 22% @ 20% 27% 26%
About right 31% 37% 26% 33% 22% 34% 40% 25% 31% 32% 2% 34% 38%
Not harsh enough 16% 20% 13% 19% 8% 5% 6% 12%  20% 24% 16% 18% 14%
Not sure 29% 18% 40% 2%  42% 35% 29%  36% 29% 22% 3% 21% 22%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666)  (827) (992) (146) (217) (205) (299) (605) (384) (665) (407) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Too harsh 23% 26% 42% % 34% 24% 10% 44% 24% 10% 29% 23% 18%
About right 31% 34% 27% 43% 30% 25% 41% 23% 34% 42% 33% 33% 28%
Not harsh enough 16% 18% 5% 33% 7% 12% 30% 4% 12% 34% 12% 16% 21%
Not sure 29% 22% 26% 17% 28% 39% 19% 29% 30% 14% 27% 28% 33%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,266) (497) (517) (486) (545) (462) (368) (501) (502)  (452) (529) (512)
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38. Favor More Military Aid to Israel

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Israel 22% 30% 14% 23% 1% 20% 26% 18% 19% 24%  19% 25% 26%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 23% 26% 21% 23%  24% 25% 26% 2%  22%  19%  23% 27% 17%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 30% 31% 29% 31% 28% 25% 16% 25% 3%  38% 29% 30% 35%

Not sure 25% 14% 36% 23% 30% 30% 32% 30% 22% 19%  29% 18% 22%

Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (667) (829) (993) (148) (217) (204)  (300) (608) (384) (666) (406) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Israel 22% 24% 17% 33% 20% 12%  35% 14%  20% 34% 24% 20% 21%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 23% 25% 32% 15% 26% 28% 15% 35% 25% 16% 27% 23% 21%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 30% 34% 31% 38% 30% 27% 32% 28% 33% 35% 27% 33% 29%

Not sure 25% 18% 20% 14% 24% 34% 17% 23% 23% 15% 23% 24% 30%

Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,268) (499) (519) (488) (546) (462) (367) (502) (504) (451) (529) (516)
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39. Favor More Humanitarian Aid to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 26% 30% 21% 23% 32% 28% 31% 29%  23%  20% @ 22% 29% 28%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 23% 30% 17% 27% 14% 14% 18% 19% 26% 29% 22% 25% 21%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 23% 23% 23% 23%  22% 23% 16% 21% 26% 27% 22% 24% 28%
Not sure 28% 17% 39% 2% 32% 35% 35% 31% 25% 24% 33% 21% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (667)  (831) (994) (148) (218) (205)  (301) (608) (384) (666) (407) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 26% 28% 45% 9% 41% 24% 12% 48% 29% 10% 35% 25% 17%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 23% 25% 8% 45% 11% 19% 41% 7% 19% 45% 17% 24% 29%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 23% 25% 27% 25% 24% 22% 23% 23% 28% 21% 23% 24% 23%
Not sure 28% 22% 20% 21% 24% 35% 24% 22% 24% 24% 26% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,270) (499) (519) (488) (547) (463) (369) (502) (504) (453) (529) (516)
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40. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel-Hamas War
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 14% 8% 10%  15% 16% 17% 12% 8% 10% 11% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 27% 20% 22%  26% 28% 27%  24%  22%  19% 21% 24% 26%
Approve 35% 41% 28% 32% 40% 44% 44% 36% 31% 30% 32% 36% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 16%  13% 8% 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 24% 30% 15% 22% 12% 22% 3%% 36% 28% 30% 22%
Disapprove 42% 44% 40% 46% 28% 30% 27% 38% 49% 52% 41% 47% 40%
Not sure 23% 14% 32% 21% 31% 27% 29% 26% 20% 19% 27% 18% 19%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (667) (828) (992) (147) (218)  (204) (300) (606) (385) (663)  (407) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 13% 22% 5% 25% 4% 6% 20% 13% 5% 15% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 32% 14% 35% 19% 16% 30% 30% 15% 30% 24% 15%
Approve 35%  37%  54%  19% 59% 23% 22% 50% 43% 20% 45%  35%  23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 19% 10% 16% 19% 12% 14% 19% 14% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 12% 50% 7% 29% 46% 13% 19% 49% 20% 24% 37%
Disapprove 42% 46% 25% 69% 17% 45% 65% 25% 33% 68% 34% 42% 51%
Not sure 23% 18% 21% 12% 23% 32% 13% 25% 23% 13% 21% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,269) (500) (518) (486) (546) (463) (369) (502) (503) (452)  (529)  (514)
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41. Support or Oppose Tactical Pause in Israel-Hamas War
Do you support or oppose a tactical pause of Israel’s military operations in order to allow humanitarian aid to enter Gaza?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 29% 29% 29% 27% 3% 25% 15% 32% 35% 32%  26% 32% 33%
Somewhat support 24% 28% 20% 26%  22% 19% 26% 25% 2%  25%  23% 28% 27%
Support 53% 57% 50% 53% 59% 44% 41% 56% 57% 57%  49% 60% 60%
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 5% 9% 3% 10% 13% 5% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 16% 7% 13% 6% 5% 8% 9% 12%  13% 8% 12% 14%
Oppose 19% 27% 12% 22% 8% 15% 22% 14% 18% 23% 16% 21% 23%
Not sure 28% 16% 38% 25% 33% 41% 38% 29% 25% 20% 36% 19% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (667) (827) (991) (148)  (217)  (204) (299) (609) (382) (666)  (404) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 29% 34% 52% 16% 43% 28% 16% 53% 28% 17% 32% 30% 26%
Somewhat support 24% 25% 24% 27% 26% 20% 28% 21% 28% 26% 28% 24% 20%
Support 53% 60% 75% 43% 69% 48% 44% 74% 56% 43% 60% 54% 46%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 5% 13% 7% 6% 11% 4% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose 11% 13% 4% 24% 2% 8% 23% 4% 7% 23% 8% 12% 14%
Oppose 19% 22% 9% 37% 10% 14% 34% 8% 17% 34% 15% 21% 21%
Not sure 28% 19% 15% 20% 21% 38% 22% 18% 27% 23% 25% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,267) (499) (517) (486) (547) (461) (368) (502) (502) (451)  (528)  (515)
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42. Favor More Military Aid to Taiwan
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Taiwan?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Taiwan 19% 28% 10% 20%  18% 15% 19% 18% 17%  22%  15% 22% 25%

Decreasing military aid to Taiwan 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 9% 9% 20% 15% 11% 15% 17% 11%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Taiwan 30% 34% 27% 30% 30% 29% 19% 24% 35%  41%  28% 34% 36%

Not sure 36% 23% 49% 35% 37% 48% 53% 37% 32%  26% @ 42% 27% 27%

Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,493) (667) (826) (993) (147) (215) (201)  (301) (606) (385) (662) (408) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Taiwan 19% 21% 22% 22% 19% 15%  24% 18% 19% 23% 19% 20% 17%

Decreasing military aid to Taiwan 14% 14% 11% 17% 10% 17% 15% 10% 16% 16% 13% 13% 17%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Taiwan 30% 36% 37% 36% 34% 27% 31% 36% 30% 35% 31% 34% 27%

Not sure 36% 29% 30% 26% 37% 42% 30% 36% 35% 25% 38% 32% 39%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,493) (1,267) (499) (519) (488) (545) (460) (369) (501) (501)  (453) (527) (513)
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43. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Total

Hispanic

18-29

100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine

Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine

Not sure

21%
28%

27%
24%

18%
24%

26%
32%

2%
13%

20%
39%

30%
27%

31%
13%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,494)

100%
(217)

99%

(204)

101%
(281)

Total

2020 Vote

Party ID

Urban/Rural

Ind

Rep

Rural

Increasing military aid to Ukraine
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine

Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine

Not sure

21%
28%

27%
24%

14%
32%

23%
31%

14%
42%

27%
17%

16%
37%

23%
24%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,494)

Gender
Male Female
26% 16%
31% 25%
27% 27%
16% 31%
100% 99%
(668) (826)
Reg
Voters Biden
23% 3%
30% 14%
31% 34%
16% 16%
100% 101%
(1,266)  (499)

100%
(548)

100%
(460)

100%
(515)
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44. Heard about NY AG Case Against Trump

How much have you heard in the news about a lawsuit from the New York Attorney General against former President Donald Trump and the Trump
Organization for misreporting the value of his properties on official documents to obtain favorable loans and tax benefits?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 38% 44% 33% 41%  31% 29% 15% 29%  45% 60% 31% 47% 48%
A little 41% 38% 43% 39%  48% 46% 48%  46% 39% 30% 43% 37% 42%
Nothing at all 21% 18% 24% 20% 21% 25% 38% 24% 16% 9%  26% 16% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (667) (827) (991) (148) (218) (202)  (301) (608) (383) (666) (408) (280)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 38% 47% 51% 47% 43% 34% 39% 50% 32% 45% 35% 41% 38%
A little 41% 40% 39% 42% 40% 40% 43% 39% 43% 42% 44% 38% 41%
Nothing at all 21% 13% 10% 12% 18% 27% 18% 11% 24% 13% 21% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,267) (499) (517) (486) (547) (461) (368) (502) (501) (452) (527) (515)
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45. Trump Misreported Property Values
Do you believe Donald Trump misreported the value of his properties on official documents to obtain favorable loans and tax benefits, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trump did 44% 41% 46% 40% 58% 48% 30% 49% 46% 4%  42% 45% 45%
Trump did not 27% 32% 23% 32% 9% 18% 24% 19% 32% 2%  25% 33% 23%
Not sure 29% 27% 32% 28% 33% 34% 46% 32% 23% 21%  32% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (668) (830) (994) (148) (218) (203) (301) (609) (385) (665) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Trump did 44% 46% 79% 12% 71% 42% 16% 82% 46% 15% 47% 45% 39%
Trump did not 27% 31% 7% 59% 9% 19% 56% 5% 22% 55% 21% 26% 35%
Not sure 29% 23% 14% 30% 20% 39% 28% 13% 33% 30% 32% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,270) (500) (519) (488) (548) (462) (369) (502) (504) (453) (530) (515)
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46. Favorability of Unions

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of labor unions?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 19% 21% 18% 32% 15% 17% 22% 20%  20% 19% 20% 24%
Somewhat favorable 31% 32% 29% 30%  34% 35% 35% 30% 31% 28% 29% 33% 34%
Favorable 51% 51% 50% 48%  66% 50% 52% 52% 51% 48% 47% 54% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 22% 4% 14% 10% 19% 18% 26%  15% 24% 21%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 12% 6% 4% 6% 5% 14%  14% 9% 9% 12%
Unfavorable 28% 33% 24% 34% 11% 17% 16% 24% 31% 40% 24% 34% 33%
Don’t know 21% 16% 26% 18% 24% 33% 32% 24% 18% 12%  29% 13% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (667) (829) (992) (148) (218) (203) (301) (607) (385) (665) (407) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 20% 24% 40% % 38% 13% 8% 48% 15% 7% 25% 20% 13%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 36% 24% 38% 28% 28% 30% 37% 27% 36% 27% 29%
Favorable 51% 55% 76% 32% 76% 41% 36% 78%  52% 34% 61% 48% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 10% 33% 8% 20% 27% 5% 20% 29% 12% 21% 22%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 3% 22% 3% %  21% 4% 5% 23% 5% 12% 13%
Unfavorable 28% 32% 13% 55% 11% 27%  48% 9% 25%  52% 18% 32% 35%
Don’t know 21% 13% 11% 13% 13% 32% 16% 13% 23% 14% 21% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,268) (500) (518) (487) (548) (461) (369) (501) (504) (452) (529) (515)
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47. Strength of Unions Over Past Year

Consider the amount of power and influence you see labor unions as holding in this country. How would you say the influence level of U.S. labor unions has

changed over the past year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unions are stronger 33% 33% 33% 30%  45% 28% 29% 33% 35% 33% 30% 31% 48%
Not much change 29% 33% 25% 32%  20% 29% 32%  21%  28%  30% 26% 34% 29%
Unions are less powerful 12% 14% 11% 15% 6% 8% 7% 11% 14% 17%  10% 16% 13%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 23% 29% 35% 32% 29% 24%  20%  34% 19% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (668) (826) (992) (148) (216) (202) (301) (606) (385) (662) (408) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unions are stronger 33% 37% 45% 30% 41% 27% 31% 48% 31% 29% 36% 35% 27%
Not much change 29% 30% 27% 32% 32% 22% 34% 26% 31% 33% 31% 27% 29%
Unions are less powerful 12% 14% 11% 18% 9% 13% 15% 10% 11% 17% 10% 14% 13%
Not sure 26% 19% 17% 19% 18% 38% 20% 16% 27% 21% 23% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,268) (500) (519) (486) (547) (461) (369) (500) (503) (449) (530) (515)
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48. Side with UAW or Auto Manufacturers
The United Auto Workers, the union that represents auto workers, has recently been on strike against General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis over disputes

regarding pay and working conditions.Which have you been more inclined to side with in this strike?

Total

Income

65+

50-100K

100k +

The United Auto Workers
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis
Not sure

45%
20%
35%

47%
25%
28%

52%
22%
26%

47%
28%
25%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,487)

100%
(381)

100%
(405)

100%
(281)

Total

2020 Vote

Urban/Rural

Con

Suburb

Rural

The United Auto Workers
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis
Not sure

45%
20%
35%

28%
35%
37%

47%
18%
35%

39%
22%
38%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,487)

Gender
Male Female
46% 44%
29% 12%
26% 43%
101% 99%
(664) (823)
Reg
Voters Biden
49% 66%
23% 12%
28% 22%
100% 100%
(1,261)  (498)

100%
(502)

100%
(527)

99%
(513)
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49. Got Better Deal in UAW Strike
The United Auto Workers recently reached a tentative deal to end their strike against General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis. Which side do you think got the

better deal — or won the strike?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The United Auto Workers 32% 40% 25% 32% 40% 31% 25% 30% 33% 40% 28% 35% 41%
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 19% 14% 6% 5% 9% 13% 12%
Neither 15% 17% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 11% 17% 17% 16% 15% 11%
Not sure 43% 32% 53% 43% 38% 48% 43% 45% 44% 38% 46% 37% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (666) (825)  (988) (147)  (218)  (203) (298) (606) (384) (661)  (405)  (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The United Auto Workers 32% 37% 39% 37% 42% 22% 33% 43% 31% 32% 35% 32% 29%
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis 11% 10% 12% 7% 13% 8% 10% 10% 14% 7% 13% 10% 8%
Neither 15% 13% 9% 19% 9% 18% 16% 8% 14% 21% 10% 18% 16%
Not sure 43% 40% 40% 37% 36% 51% 40% 39% 41% 40% 42% 40% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,265) (496) (518) (486) (545) (460) (367) (502) (501) (449)  (528)  (514)
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50. Side with Writers or Studios And Streaming Services

Movie and television writers who belong to the Writers Guild of America labor union recently went on strike against studios and streaming services over

disputes regarding pay, working conditions, and the use of artificial intelligence.Which have you been more inclined to side with in this strike?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Writers Guild of America 46% 45% 48% 47%  51% 37% 42%  50%  46%  47T%  39% 54% 55%
Studios and streaming services 13% 18% 8% 14%  11% 8% 20% 12% 9% 11% 11% 14% 16%
Not sure 41% 38% 44% 39%  38% 55% 37% 38%  45%  42%  50% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (665)  (827) (990) (147) (217) (202) (299) (606) (385) (665) (407) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Writers Guild of America 46% 51% 67% 33% 61% 43% 35% 1% 48% 31% 54% 46% 39%
Studios and streaming services 13% 13% 8% 19% 10% 9% 19% 9% 13% 18% 13% 14% 11%
Not sure 41% 36% 25% 48% 28% 48% 45% 20% 39% 51% 33% 40% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,265) (495) (519) (484) (546) (462) (367) (499) (504) (450) (529) (513)
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51. Got Better Deal in Wga Strike

Movie and television writers who belong to the Writers Guild of America recently reached a tentative deal to end their strike against studios and streaming
services. Which side do you think got the better deal — or won the strike?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Writers Guild of America 29% 34% 25% 28% 36% 32% 34% 30% 26%  28% 2% 32% 33%
Studios and streaming services 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 14% 12% 7% 4% 8% 11% 9%
Neither 16% 18% 14% 16% 11% 13% 13% 13% 16%  21% 16% 16% 14%
Not sure 46% 38% 54% 48% 39% 47% 39% 45% 51%  47%  49% 42% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (663) (821) (986)  (145) (216) (200) (296) (604) (384) (659) (406) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Writers Guild of America 29% 32% 40% 26% 44% 20% 25% 45% 31% 21% 36% 29% 21%
Studios and streaming services 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8%
Neither 16% 15% 10% 20% 10% 18% 18% 9% 17% 20% 11% 17% 19%
Not sure 46% 45% 40% 48% 36% 54% 47% 38% 42% 50% 41% 46% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,258) (493) (517) (480) (544) (460) (366) (496) (501)  (446) (527) (511)
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52. Side with Actors or Studios And Streaming Services

Movie and television actors who belong to the SAG-AFTRA labor union recently went on strike against studios and streaming services over disputes
regarding pay, working conditions, and the use of artificial intelligence.Which have you been more inclined to side with in this strike?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
SAG-AFTRA 42% 41% 43% 42%  45% 34% 3%  48%  41%  43% 3% 50% 47%
Studios and streaming services 15% 20% 10% 16% 13% 12% 23% 13% 13% 12%  13% 17% 20%
Not sure 43% 39% 47% 42%  42% 54% 43%  39%  46% 44% 51% 33% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (664)  (824) (987)  (146) (218) (203) (299) (604) (382) (660) (406) (279)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
SAG-AFTRA 42% 45% 65% 26% 57% 40% 29% 1% 45% 23% 45% 45% 35%
Studios and streaming services 15% 16% 10% 22% 13% 11% 22% 9% 17% 20% 17% 14% 14%
Not sure 43% 38% 25% 52% 30% 50% 49% 20% 39% 57% 38% 41% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,261) (496) (514) (486) (543) (459) (367) (499) (502) (447) (528) (513)
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53. Got Better Deal in Sag-Aftra Strike

Movie and television actors who belong to SAG-AFTRA recently reached a tentative deal to end their strike against studios and streaming services. Which
side do you think got the better deal — or won the strike?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
SAG-AFTRA 24% 25% 22% 25% 30% 17% 22% 26% 22% 25% 21% 31% 24%
Studios and streaming services 10% 14% 7% 10% 12% 12% 23% 11% 6% 4% 8% 11% 12%
Neither 15% 19% 12% 15% 8% 18% 11% 12% 17% 19% 17% 14% 15%
Not sure 51% 42% 59% 50% 50% 54% 44% 51% 55% 51% 54% 44% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (667) (824) (991) (146) (216) (204) (297) (606) (384) (661) (406) (281)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
SAG-AFTRA 24% 26% 32% 21% 33% 18% 21% 36% 24% 18% 29% 24% 18%
Studios and streaming services 10% 10% 14% 6% 17% 6% 9% 13% 13% 7% 15% 9% 7%
Neither 15% 15% 11% 20% 9% 19% 18% 9% 15% 22% 13% 15% 17%
Not sure 51% 48% 44% 53% 41% 57% 53% 42% 48% 54% 43% 52% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,266) (497) (518) (486) (545) (460) (367) (502) (503)  (448) (529) (514)

100



The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

54. Usually Celebrate Thanksgiving
Do you usually celebrate Thanksgiving?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 87% 86% 89% 91% 7% 86% 85% 86% 86% 93% 82% 93% 93%
No 13% 14% 11% 9%  23% 14% 15% 14% 14% %  18% % %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (668)  (829) (994) (147) (218) (203) (301) (609) (384) (665) (407) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 87% 91% 89% 95% 89% 81% 94% 86% 89% 92% 83% 92% 87%
No 13% 9% 11% 5% 11% 19% 6% 14% 11% 8% 17% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,269) (499) (519) (486) (548) (463) (369) (502) (504) (452) (529) (516)
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55. Celebrate Thanksgiving This Year
Do you plan to celebrate Thanksgiving this year?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 83% 83% 84% 87%  74% 79% 87% 82% 80% 87% 75% 90% 92%
No 17% 17% 16% 13%  26% 21% 13% 18% 20% 13%  25% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (668)  (829) (994) (147) (218) (203) (301) (609) (384) (665) (407) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 83% 86% 84% 91% 85% 76% 90% 80% 85% 87% 80% 87% 83%
No 17% 14% 16% 9% 15% 24% 10% 20% 15% 13% 20% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,269) (499) (519) (486) (548) (463) (369) (502) (504) (452) (529) (516)
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56. Thanksgiving Celebration Location

Which of the following best describes where you are planning to celebrate Thanksgiving?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
At your own home 41% 40% 42% 43%  40% 38% 39%  45%  40%  41%  39% 41% 45%
At the home of one of your family members 28% 28% 29% 30%  24% 25% 31% 24%  25%  36% @ 22% 39% 27%
At the home of one of your partner’s family
members 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% %
At a friend’s home 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
At a restaurant 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Somewhere else 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Not asked - not celebrating Thanksgiving this
year 17% 17% 16% 13% 26% 21% 13% 18% 20% 13% 25% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  98% 101%  99%  98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (668)  (829)  (994) (147)  (218)  (203) (301) (609) (384) (665)  (407) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
At your own home 41% 42% 42% 42% 40% 39% 45% 38% 43% 44% 41% 44% 39%
At the home of one of your family members 28% 30% 29% 34% 29% 25% 32% 31% 25% 32% 25% 29% 31%
At the home of one of your partner’s family
members 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3%
At a friend’s home 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1%
At a restaurant 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhere else 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Not asked - not celebrating Thanksgiving this
year 17% 14% 16% 9% 15% 24% 10% 20% 15% 13% 20% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,269) (499) (519) (486) (548) (463) (369) (502) (504) (452) (529) (516)
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57. Foods at Thanksgiving This Year

Which of the following do you expect to eat at Thanksgiving this year? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Turkey 70% 70% 70% 75% 57% 63% 64% 71% 68% 78% 63% 76% 78%
Stuffing 56% 52% 60% 63% 46% 41% 34% 50% 63% 75% 52% 61% 61%
Cranberry sauce 41% 38% 44% 46%  35% 29% 27%  33%  42%  60%  40% 46% 39%
Mashed potatoes 57% 54% 60% 66%  26% 48% 30% 54% 62% 71%  50% 66% 63%
Gravy 54% 52% 56% 61%  38% 36% 31% 50% 61% 71%  49% 61% 58%
Green beans 41% 40% 43% 46%  32% 28% 28% 36% 47% 52%  38% 44% 47%
Brussel sprouts 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 10% 12% 17% 9% 12%  10% 12% 18%
Sweet potatoes 39% 33% 44% 40%  44% 30% 31% 37% 38% 48% 3% 41% 40%
Corn 33% 36% 30% 33% 27% 35% 35% 38% 33% 24% 26% 41% 39%
Ham 27% 28% 25% 24% 41% 29% 27% 28% 29% 21% 26% 29% 28%
Macaroni and cheese 26% 25% 26% 21%  54% 23% 26% 3% 26% 16% 28% 24% 27%
Bread or rolls 56% 52% 60% 62%  46% 42% 46% 51% 61% 65% 52% 61% 61%
Pie 56% 50% 62% 61%  47% 44% 3%  52% 63% 71% 51% 63% 61%
None of these 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 7% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this
year 17% 17% 16% 13% 26% 21% 13% 18% 20% 13% 25% 10% 8%
Unweighted N (1,497) (668) (829)  (994) (147)  (218)  (203) (301) (609) (384) (665)  (407) (282)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Turkey 70% 73% 70% 80% 69% 64% 78% 63% 2% 5% 62% 74% 74%
Stuffing 56% 61% 57% 69% 54% 54%  61% 56%  52% 64% 38% 66% 66%
Cranberry sauce 41% 45% 43% 50% 39% 3% 46% 40% 39% 48% 31% 48% 43%
Mashed potatoes 57% 63% 58% 71% 51% 56% 65% 53% 53% 68% 44% 63% 65%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Gravy 54% 59% 53% 70% 48% 51% 64% 47% 48% 68% 40% 60% 64%
Green beans 41% 48% 42% 55% 36% 38% 51% 36% 39% 52% 34% 44% 47%
Brussel sprouts 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14% 10% 17% 9% 10%
Sweet potatoes 39% 43% 42% 46% 37% 36% 44% 36% 36% 44% 33% 43% 41%
Corn 33% 34% 30% 38% 29% 30% 39% 26% 35% 34% 28% 33% 37%
Ham 27% 26% 25% 26% 26% 24% 31% 19% 28% 27% 25% 27% 28%
Macaroni and cheese 26% 26% 29% 20% 29% 23% 27% 23% 26% 23% 26% 27% 24%
Bread or rolls 56% 60% 53% 68% 52% 53% 64% 50% 53% 65% 43% 64% 62%
Pie 56% 62% 59% 68% 52% 53% 64% 52% 54% 65% 44% 62% 63%
None of these 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this
year 17% 14% 16% 9% 15% 24% 10% 20% 15% 13% 20% 13% 17%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,269) (499) (519) (486) (548) (463) (369) (502) (504) (452)  (529)  (516)
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58. Thanksgiving Plans Affected by Prices
Have your Thanksgiving plans for this year been affected by price increases?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 36% 34% 39% 36% 34% 42% 36% 38% 37% 33%  41% 37% 28%

No 39% 42% 36% 43% 33% 30% 42% 35% 35% 46%  28% 42% 56%

Not sure 8% % 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% % 7% 6% 11% 8%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 17% 17% 16% 13% 26% 21% 13% 18% 20% 13%  25% 10% 8%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (668) (829) (994) (147) (218) (203) (301) (609) (384) (665) (407) (282)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 36% 38% 30% 47% 33% 34% 43% 28% 39% 42% 32% 32% 45%

No 39% 40% 45% 37% 43% 33% 41% 42% 40% 38% 41% 46% 30%

Not sure 8% 9% 10% % 10% 8% 6%  10% % 7% % 9% 8%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving this

year 17% 14% 16% 9% 15% 24% 10% 20% 15% 13% 20% 13% 17%

Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,269) (499) (519) (486) (548) (463) (369) (502) (504) (452) (529) (516)
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59. Ever Arguments
Are there ever arguments about politics at your Thanksgiving celebration?
Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 16% 20% 12% 17% 15% 16% 28% 21% 11% 8% 11% 19% 22%
No 78% 72% 84% 78% 82% 76% 60% 75% 85% 88%  85% 7% 75%
Prefer not to say 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 8% 12% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,325) (580) (745) (903) (117) (188) (174) (262) (532) (357) (570) (372) (260)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 16% 19% 20% 17% 20% 11% 17% 22% 17% 14% 23% 14% 11%
No 78% 7% 74% 80% 70% 84% 81% 1% 75% 84% 68% 81% 85%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 2% 6% 8% 2% 9% 4% 4%

Totals 99%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,325) (1,145) (449) (490) (435) (460) (430) (315) (453) (464) (383)  (486)  (456)

108



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

60. Political Disagreement Ever Ruined Thanksgiving

Have you ever had Thanksgiving ruined by a political argument?
Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

Total

Hispanic 18-29

65+

Yes
No
Prefer not to say

8%
89%
3%

% 13%
89% 79%
4% 9%

4%
95%
1%

Income
50-100K 100k +
12% 8%

86% 91%

2% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,328)

100%  101%
(188)  (175)

100%
(359)

100%  100%
(372)  (261)

Total

Urban/Rural

Con

Suburb  Rural

Yes
No
Prefer not to say

8%
89%
3%

Party ID
Ind Rep
4% 8%
93% 91%
3% 1%

7%
93%
1%

% 6%
91% 91%
2% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,328)

100%  100%
(459)  (434)

101%
(466)

100%  100%
(486)  (456)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

November 11 - 14, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.507, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.716.

1500
1272 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

42 questions not reported.
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